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Antique sale 697 to be held on 03rd August of 2016

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Sale starts at 10am

Items from the Estate of Captain Eric 'Winkle' Brown' 151
Not before 11.15am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 178
Not before 11.30am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 417
Not before 1pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 497
Not before 1.30pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 796
Not before 3.15pm

Rugs and Carpets 825
Not before 3.30pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 857
Not before 3.30pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 29th July 9am - 5pm

Saturday 30th July 9am - 12 noon

Monday 1st August 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 2nd August 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 3rd August 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on invoices for credit
cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Moorcroft green ground ginger jar and cover decorated with Anemone 6", impressed and painted marks (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

2 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain vase and cover with basketwork decoration and reticulated lid  the body
with spring flowers no.1286 12" £80-120

The lid is stuck and damaged

3 A pair of 19th Century English porcelain figures of a lady and gentleman, the lady with sheep and the
gentleman with a dog on raised rococo bases 6" £50-80

The gentleman has a stuck hand and the bocage on the ladies stump is damaged

4 A Victorian cranberry ware jug with clear fluted glass handle 9" £30-50

5 A pair of 19th Century Crown Derby Japan pattern urn vases with serpent handles  7" £50-80

There is some rubbing to the gilding and each vase has a stuck handle

6 A cranberry glass bowl 4", a ditto with clear glass decoration 3", a baluster vase 5" and a lidded box 4" £20-40

7 A  Moorcroft baluster vase, the blue ground with spring flowers, impressed marks 7 1/2" £180-220

8 A 19th Century Worcester ribbed part tea set with blue and white decoration decoration comprising 5 tea cups
and saucers and a cream jug £70-90

1 teacup is chipped

9 A Beswick figure of a seated Dachshund 4", a Continental ditto 4" £16-26

10 An art deco Bimini Werkstatte green glass cocktail set designed by Fritz Lampl comprising jug and 5 glasses,
the jug having an internal white glass figure of a lady, the glasses with similar stems ( photo centre pages )
£400-500

10a A green ground Moorcroft Finches oviform vase 4" £50-70

10b A Moorcroft cream ground hibiscus vase 3" £80-100

10c A Moorcroft yellow ground magnolia baluster vase 1 3/4" £50-70

10d A studio pottery green glazed baluster vase 7 1/2" £30-50

11 A modern Moorcroft baluster vase decorated with violets 4 1/2" £70-90

12 A 19th Century Spode spill vase decorated with flowers no. 868 4", ditto no.2214 4 1/2" £30-60

The first item has a chipped base

13 A  Moorcroft green ground clematis heart shape box 2 1/2" £20-30

14 A Spode commemorative vase and cover for the Royal Wedding 29 July 1981 12 1/2" £40-60

15 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a pheasant (lacking stopper) 7" £20-30

16 Five modern Meissen bisque plaques with portrait busts 4", 4 framed £30-40

17 A 19th Century Continental bisque group of chess players, the base with night light holders 8" £20-40

1 head is stuck and there is some damage to the figures

18 Two 19th Century Spode blue and white diamond shaped dishes decorated with figures amongst ruins 10" and
11" £20-40

The smaller dish has a chip leading into a small crack to one corner. Both dishes have some contact marks but
are otherwise in good condition.
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19 A pair of 19th Century Derby Japan pattern spill vases of tapered form 4 1/2" £40-60

The vase is crackled

20 A Victorian cranberry glass jug with clear glass handle 8", a dimpled ditto 6" and a tapered vase 6" £30-50

21 A late 19th Century KPM bowl in the form of 4 girls sitting on a tree trunk 9", a similar figure of a boy sitting on
a box 4" £40-60

The 1st item is restored and the 2nd item has a damaged hand and is restored

22 A modern Waterford Princess vase 12 1/2", boxed £40-60

23 A pair of Royal Dux vases in the form of maidens standing beside a tree 12" £30-60

Both items are stuck

24 A Royal Doulton figure - The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 7 1/2", a ditto vase of tapered form with ribbed body
8" £20-30

The 2nd item has a chipped lip

25 A Royal Albert Beatrix Potter figure - Benjamin ate a lettuce leaf 4 3/4" , a Beswick ditto Peter Rabbit 4 3/4"
Hunca Munca 3" and Mr Jeremy Fisher 3" £30-60

26 Three Beswick Beatrix Potter figures Mr Alderman Ptolmy 3" Samuel Whiskers 3" and Lady Mouse 3 1/2". A
Royal Albert ditto Ribby and the patty pan 4" £30-60

27 Four Beswick Beatrix Potter figures Mr Jackson 3" Timmy Willie 3" Mrs Tiggy Winkle 3" and Poor;y Peter
Rabbit 3" £30-60

28 Four Beswick Beatrix Potter figures Little Pig Robinson 4" Benjamin Bunny sat on a bank 3" Tailor of
Gloucester 3" and Foxy Whiskered Genlteman 4" £30-60

29 Four Beswick Beatrix Potter figures  Hunca Munca Sweeping 3", Peter in bed 3", Hunca Munca 3" and Johnny
Town Mouse 3" £30-60

30 A Lladro figure of a gentleman golfer F29D 12" £30-50

31 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a mouse on a rock 2", a Royal Crown Derby 2 handled cup and 4 other items
£30-50

The mouse has chipped ears and is restored

32 An Art Deco chrome mounted glass cocktail shaker decorated with a bird 12 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£40-60

33 A 19th Century Samson oviform vase decorated with vases of flowers having moulded mice to the neck 10"
£30-60

The lid is missing and there are some minor chips

35 Five Country Artists Beatrix Potter crystal treasures - Peter Rabbit 3", Mr Jeremy Fisher 3", The Tailor of
Gloucester 3", Jemima Puddleduck 3" and Flying Over the Pier 3" £20-40

36 Two Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Jemima and her ducklings 4" and Tom Kitten 3 1/2" and 3 other figures
£30-40

37 Three Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Mrs Flopsy Bunny 4", Peter Rabbit 4 1/2" and Fierce Bad Rabbit 4 1/2"
£30-40

38 Three Beswick Beatrix Potter figures  Mrs Tittle Mouse 3", Old Mr Brown 3", a Royal Albert ditto Tom Thumb 3"
£30-40

39 Three Beswick Beatrix Potter figures Miss Moppett 3", Benjamin Bunny 3 1/2" and Mr Jeremy Fisher 3" £30-40

40 Two Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Timmy Willie from Johnny Town Mouse 3" and Tommy Brock 3 1/4" and a
Royal Albert ditto - Little Pig Robinson Spying 3 1/2" £30-40

41 A Royal Doulton figure - Sir John A Macdonald HN2860 9" £30-50

42 A Danish group of geese 5" £28-38
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43 A Wedgwood Jasperware miniature tea cup and saucer and minor miniature teaware etc £24-34

44 Seven porcelain half dolls, minor porcelain and other figures £20-30

could this go together with lot 43 - better for vendor

45 A 19th Century ruby glass gilt decorated Bohemian hexagonal scent bottle decorated with floral scrolls having
a later stopper 5" £80-120

46 A blue glass spherical match striker 2 1/2", a Studio glass vases 3" and a scent bottle and stopper 5" £30-40

The 3rd item has a chipped stopper

47 Three Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Mrs Tiggy Winkle 3", squirrel nutkin 3 1/2" and Mr Todd 5" £30-40

48 Three Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Duchess 4", Tom Kitten 3 1/2" and Pickles 4 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£100-200

49 Three Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Pigling Bland 4", Samuel Whiskers 3 1/4" and Ribby 3 1/4" £30-40

50 Three Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Johnny Town Mouse 3 1/2", Ginger 4" and Cecily Parsley 3 3/4" £30-40

51 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight - The Toy Box 4" £30-40

52 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight - Treasures of Childhood steam train 4" £30-40

53 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of Noah's Ark 3" (no stopper) £30-40

54 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight  - Schoolgirl Teddy with gold stopper 3 1/2" £30-40

55 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight - Schoolboy Teddy with gold stopper 3 1/5" £30-40

56 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a seated teddy bear 3" £30-40

57 A pair of 19th Century Spode bottle vases and covers, the Imari pattern decoration with garden landscapes
and moulded armorials, no. 967 4" £60-90

1 stopper is restored and the other is damaged

58 A 19th Century Dresden yellow ground cabinet cup, saucer and stand decorated with fete gallant scenes, a
pink ground ditto and a turquoise tea cup and saucer together with a pink ground tea cup £60-80

All items are damaged

59 A 19th Century Austrian set of 6 coffee cans and 4 saucers decorated with roses, a flash glass salt, a wine, a
cabinet cup and a lidded box £30-40

1 coffee can is cracked, the box is chipped

60 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Flopsy, Mopsy and Cottontail 2 3/4", Jemima Puddleduck 4" and Timmy
Tiptoes 3 1/2" £30-50

61 A Beswick figure of a horse - Mill Reef 7" on a wooden socle together with The Story of Mill Reef by John
Oaksey ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

62 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures Mr Benjamin Bunny 4.25" Mr Jackson 3" and Cottontail 4" £30-50

63 2 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Apply Dapply 3 1/2" and Tailor of Gloucester 3 1/2", a  Royal Albert ditto
Hunca Munca 3" £30-40

64 A pair of early 19th Century Delft hexagonal baluster vases decorated with figures in landscapes 7 1/2" £50-80

One vase is chipped one vase is cracked and chipped, both are lacking their lids

65 15 Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern thimbles on a 2 tier stand £30-40

66 A 19th Century gilt "gem" set cabinet cup and saucer, a ditto with townscape and another with tartan and floral
decoration £30-50

67 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a bird with silver stopper 2 1/2", a Belleek cup
and saucer and a 19th Century blue and white meat plate 14" £30-50

68 A Royal Crown Derby, Derby posies miniature tea set with teapot, cream jug, sugar bowl, tea cup and saucer
and dish, a Cantonese teapot, a Wedgwood tea cup and saucer and Worcester miniature mug £30-50
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69 A Licio Zanetti Murano clear glass frog 4 1/2" £30-50

70 A Beswick Beatrix Potter  figure Little Pig Robinson 4", a gilt metal mounted French cylinder vase with fete
galant view 4" and a Mdina pink glass vase 4" £20-40

71 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight in the form of a Wren with ceramic stopper 3 1/2" £24-34

72 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a Kitten with silver stopper 3 3/4" £24-34

73 A pair of 19th Century etched tapered glasses 5", a ditto tot 4" and a faceted ditto 4" £30-40

The last item is chipped

74 A Royal Doulton Series Ware baluster vase 7", a ditto floral jug decorated by Frank Brangwyn 4" £30-50

75 A pair of amber glass decanters in the form of seated eagles 11" £30-50

76 A 19th Century tea cup and saucer decorated tobacco leaves, a ditto plate 8", 3 18th Century coffee cans and
a tea bowl £30-50

The saucer is cracked

77 A Belleek shell pattern teapot with green mark 7 1/2", a ditto shell sugar bowl 3" and a clover leaf baluster vase
6" £40-60

78 A 19th Century English teapot and a milk jug decorated with floral sprays, a teabowl and saucer, 2 dishes and
a slop bowl £30-50

79 A Victorian Staffordshire spill vase with milkmaid and cow 9" £20-30

1 leg is cracked

80 A Goebel biscuit barrel in the form of a monk PX106 7", 3 ditto egg cups E95/A, a pair of ditto salt and peppers
and a large biscuit barrel and cover 10", a similar figure of a monk 1 1/2" £30-50

1 of the condiments is chipped and the large lidded jar and cover has a stuck lid

81 An Edwardian mallet shaped decanter and stopper 9", 3 others £20-30

82 A Victorian cranberry jug 4", a rustic ditto vase in the form of a tree trunk 4", a ruby liqueur 4" and a 19th
Century square decanter and stopper 6" £26-36

83 A pair of ships decanters with four ring neck collars 10" £30-50

84 4 items of Hornsea Fauna pottery comprising a tree trunk vase with rabbit and deer 7", a do. with squirrel 6"
and a pair of vases with squirrels 3 3/4" £30-60

85 A Royal Dux figure of a Kingfisher 7", a ditto of a seated goat 6 1/2", a stylised figure of a white glazed fish 11"
and a figure of a trout swallowing a fish 20" £40-60

86 A pair of Royal Dux style figures of a Continental lady and gentleman on raised bases 12", a bisque figure of a
boy with dog 9" £30-50

1 of the figures has a broken fan handle

87 A Crown Ducal Charlotte Rhead baluster vase, the green orange ground with a wide band of flowers and
leaves with printed signature and marks to base 9" £50-80

88 A Clarice Cliff green glazed moulded jug decorated with leaves 9 1/2" £20-30

89 An Edwardian Davenport Japan pattern biscuit barrel with plated lid 5" and a  circular flattened decanter and
stopper 8" £30-50

90 An Aynsley gilt tea set with fruit decoration comprising teapot, cream jug, sugar bowl, 6 tea cups, 6 saucers
and a small tazza and 6 dinner plates decorated by N Brunt & D Jones £100-150

91 A Royal Doulton character jug - Falstaff 8", do. John Dalton D656 5" and another The Jockey D6877 4"
together with a Melba Ware jug of Henry VIII 6 1/2" £30-50

92 A Wedgwood Jasper biscuit barrel decorated with swags and flowers with plated mounts and swing handle 7
1/2", a ditto heart shaped box, bell, paperweight, diamond dish and 2 dishes £30-50

The barrel is chipped
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93 A 19th Century tot with faceted bowl 3 1/2", 10 other 19th Century and later glasses £30-50

94 A 19th Century Spode shallow dish decorated with flowers no.2061 7", 2 rectangular plates and 2 others
£20-40

95 A 19th Century Spode Indian Tree pattern circular dish and cover 2083 7" together with a ditto rounded
rectangular 3 division box and lid 3184 7" £30-50

96 A modern mahogany finished 3 bottle tantalus £20-40

97 5 modern miniature tea sets £30-40

98 4 Coalport figures - Sentiments My Love 7 1/2", Classic Elegance Forever Yours 9", do. Gentle Breeze 9 1/2"
and Olivia figurine of the year 2012 9" £40-60

99 A 19th Century English miniature blue and white teaset comprising teapot, lidded sugar bowl, cream jug, slop
bowl, 6 cups and 6 saucers decorated with blue floral sprays £30-60

1 tea cup is cracked and 1 saucer is cracked

100 5 19th Century English tea bowls and saucers, 4 coffee cups and saucers £40-60

1 tea bowl and 1 saucer is cracked

101 A Bohemian yellow flash ovoid box and cover 7", a Continental cylindrical vase with swags, festoons and
torches 12" £30-50

The second item has a chipped rim

102 A 1970's Denby Arabesque coffee set comprising coffee pot and lid, 6 cups, a mustard pot and lid, salt shaker
£40-60

1 cup is chipped

103 A Victorian Rockingham style tea set comprising teapot and lid, milk jug, 2 handled sugar bowl and lid and 2
plates, having gilt and floral decoration £30-40

The teapot spout is chipped and there is some rubbing to the gilding

104 A Dresden coffee set comprising 5 coffee cups and 5 saucers, the blue and gilt ground with fete galant views
together with a 19th Century Austrian cabinet cup, the blue ground with a portrait panel £40-80

The saucers are cracked and chipped

105 A Wedgwood dark blue Jasper circular box and cover decorated with figures, green ditto, pedestal vase and
an urn shaped vase £20-40

The 2nd box is chipped and the last item has numerous chips

106 A modern miniature tea set comprising teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl, 2 tea cups, 2 saucers and a tray together
with a porcelain dressing table set £30-40

107 A 19th Century mallet decanter and stopper with 4 ring neck and flattened stopper 10" and 3 others £30-50

108 A pair of modern classical style urns and covers decorated with panels of ladies 18" £40-60

109 A Doulton Lambeth ale jug 9" £30-40

110 A collection of crested vessels £30-40

110a A Doulton Lambeth bottle vase with floral decoration 13" £30-40

This item has a chipped lip

111 A Sylvac green glazed Terrier 7 1/2", a turquoise glazed figure of a cat 5" £30-50

112 A Lladro figure of a seated nun 5501 8" £28-38

113 A collection of modern Wedgwood blue Jasperware £30-60

114 A stylish 1970's Rosenthal moulded glass plaque depicting figures in landscapes 12" ( photo centre pages )
£50-100
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115 An Italian pink glass gilt decorated tea set comprising teapot, milk jug, lidded sugar bowl, 6 tea cups and 6
saucers £30-50

116 A Continental porcelain group of 4 monks playing cards and drinking around a table together with a pair of ditto
money banks £30-50

2 of the monks are stuck

117 A 20th Century French blue ground and gilt decorated 2 handled vase with fete galant panel 14", a ditto
oviform vase with scroll handles and classical panels 18" £30-50

The 1st item is cracked

118 A Ye Olde Indian Tree pattern tea and dinner service comprising 3 tea cups, 3 saucers, a teapot, milk jug,
cream jug and sugar bowl, 6 tea plates, 6 small plates, 5 medium plates, 5 dinner plates, 7 dessert bowls, a
salad bowl, 2 tureens and covers, 4 oval serving plates, 2 sauce boats and stands, 2 serving plates £16-26

1 small plate is chipped

119 A Wedgwood dinner service comprising 7 small plates, 7 medium plates, 7 dinner plates, 1 serving plate, 2
lidded tureens, a sauce boat and stand £40-60

120 A 20th Century Japanese dinner service decorated with landscapes and flowering wisteria comprising 8 small
dishes, 8 medium bowls, 8 dinner plates, 1 lidded tureen, a serving dish, bowl and sauce boat £40-60

121 A Royal Doulton part dinner service with gilt borders comprising 5 small plates, 5 medium plates, 17 dinner
plates, 12 soup bowls and 1 oval meat plate £30-50

122 A Masons ironstone fruit basket tea and dinner service comprising 6 tea cups, 10 saucers, 4 two handled cups,
9 saucers, 10 small plates, 9 medium plates, 8 dinner plates, 2 lidded tureens, a sauce boat and stand, a
serving plate, a preserve pot and lid, a bowl 9 dessert bowls £40-60

3 tea cups are cracked, 3 saucers are cracked, two 2 handled cups  are cracked, a small plate is cracked

123 A Portmeirion Totem pattern green glaze coffee set comprising 6 coffee cups, 6 saucers, jug, sugar bowl,
coffee pot and lid, 3 storage jars, a brown glazed ditto comprising 3 tea cups, 6 coffee cups, 2 sugar bowls, 2
milk jugs, a coffee pot and lid 4 small saucers, 3 large saucers and 3 plates £30-50

 The sugar bowl is cracked

125 An Edwardian blue and gilt tea set comprising 4 cups, 8 saucers, 12 small plates, 2 serving plates and a slop
bowl together with a Copeland Heron pattern dessert service of 2 tazzas and 6 plates £30-50

126 A Wedgwood Napoleon ivy tea service comprising 4 small tea cups, 4 large tea cups, 4 small saucers, 4 large
saucers, 6 small plates, 1 medium plate, 2 large plates, teapot, milk jug and sugar bowl £30-50

The teapot spout is chipped

127 A Royal Worcester Dorset pattern dinner service comprising 6 two handled bowls, 6 saucers, 6 small plates, 6
medium plates, 7 dinner plates, a vegetable dish and bowl,  a Royal Doulton Tumbling Leaves part tea set with
6 tea cups, 6 saucers, 6 small plates, a serving plate, sugar bowl and milk jug £60-80

128 An Edwardian porcelain clock garniture with classical scene 9" and a pair of ensuite flattened globular vases
12" £30-50

1 vase has a stuck lip

129 A Georgian cordial with wide foot and 7 other Georgian and later glasses £30-50

130 A 19th Century Bohemian white flash glazed goblet with vinous decoration and twist stem 8", minor coloured
glassware £30-50

131 A quantity of Georgian and later tots, wines and cordials £30-50

132 A 19th Century Masonic firing glass with etched symbols £30-50

133 A Wedgwood blue Jasperware jug decorated with classical figures 6", 3 boxes, a sugar bowl, 2 vases, a jug
and a limited edition plaque depicting Pope John Paul II 480/1000 £40-60
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134 A pair of Wedgwood blue Jasperware square candlesticks decorated with classical figures 6", 1 other pair, salt
and pepper, tazza and bread knife £40-60

135 A Wedgwood blue Jasperware dish Winston Churchill 4 1/2", 5 plates, 2 dishes and a bowl £40-60

136 A Wedgwood blue Jasperware pedestal vase decorated with classical figures in a garden 7 1/2", a jardiniere
bowl and flower vase £40-60

137 A Lladro figure of a reclining angel 5 1/2", a ditto group of 3 singing angels 7" £30-40

1 wing on the group is stuck

138 A Nao figure of an angel playing a lute 7", ditto with a tambourine 7", 2 seated ditto 3" £30-50

The 2nd item has a stuck head

139 A 19th Century Spode dinner plate decorated in the chinoiserie manner 3067 9 1/2", a ditto 3468 9 1/2",
another 2083 10" and a floral ditto 8 1/2" £30-50

140 A Belleek cornucopia centrepiece 7" with green mark, a ditto shamrock tree trunk, orange mark 6 1/2" £20-40

Both items in this lot are in good condition.

140a A pair of modern Chinese famille rose Ghu shaped vases decorated with birds amongst flowers converted to
electricity £30-50

140b A cased set of 6 lead crystal sherries, ditto whisky tumblers, 2 ditto fruit bowls and a ships decanter £30-50

140c A late 19th Century Imari oviform vase with ribbed decoration and high dome lid, decorated with panels of
trees and flowers with exotic birds 21" £80-120

141 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a seated teddy bear with silver stopper 4"
£30-50

142 A Royal Doulton baluster vase with grapes and vines decorated by Ethel Beard 6" £30-40

143 A pair of 19th Century Samson figures of seated lady with lamb and gentleman with hound on rococo bases 7
1/2" £30-60

The lady has broken fingers and both figures have chipped flowers

144 A 19th Century German porcelain table lamp supported by 3 cherubs and applied flowers with etched glass
shade 21" £40-60

Some of the leaves are chipped

145 A Studio Glass freeform bowl 18" £30-50

145a A good pair of 19th Century Chinese blue & white rectangular jardinieres, the lip with flormal scrolling
decoration with panels of figures playing games and reading scrolls on pavilion terraces enclosed in a border
of butterflies and flowers, raised on scroll feet 9 3/4"h £200-300

1 has a stuck corner stuck foot and 3 chipped feet, the other has a stuck foot

145b A pair of mid 20th Century Japanese Satsuma hexagonal vases decorated with panels of flowers 12" £30-50

145c A pair of early 20th Century Japanese ginger jars 7" £30-50

145d An 18th Century Chinese blue and white plate decorated with pavilions in landscape 11", a smaller ditto 9", an
octagonal ditto with flowers in a garden 9", a ditto tea bowl decorated with flowers 3" , ditto saucer decorated
with flowers 5 1/2", a tea bowl decorated garden landscapes 2 1/2" and a similar plate decorated with birds in a
garden 9" £30-50

All items are fritted and cracked

145e An early 20th Century Imari shallow dish, the centre decorated with a basket of flowers surrounded by 4
vignettes of garden landscapes with pavilions 18 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

145f A pair of modern Chinese blue and white baluster vases and covers with Shi Shi finials, the body decorated
with panels of carp amongst seaweed 21" £90-120
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145g A pair of 20th Century Chinese octagonal baluster vases and covers with Shi Shi finials, the bodies decorated
with classical motifs 18" £80-120

145h A pair of modern Japanese Satsuma jardinieres decorated with figures before pavilions, the interior with carp
11" £30-50

145j A pair of modern Japanese Satsuma jardinieres decorated in pavilions the interior with carp 13" £30-50

145k A 20th Century Italian baluster vase and cover decorated with landscape views and buildings 19" £30-50

145l A Crown Ducal Charlotte Rhead baluster jug decorated with flowers 8 1/2" £30-50

There is a 2" crack to the lip

146 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a green winged teal 4 1/2" £26-36

147 A Coalport pastel burner Park Lodge 1964 5" and a Royal Worcester bust of a horse Pyroeis 5 1/2" £26-36

149 Five cut glass coloured hocks with vinous decoration 8" £60-90

150 A Lladro figure of a goose 1265 5" and a Royal Doulton figure Masquerade HN2251 8" £30-50
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Items from the Estate of Captain Eric 'Winkle' Brown'

Captain Eric Melrose 'Winkle' Brown, CBE, DSC, AFC, Hon FRAeS, RN was a
British Royal Navy officer and test pilot who flew 487 different types of aircraft,
more than anyone else in history. He was also the most-decorated pilot in the
history of the Royal Navy. Should you require a certificate of authenticity for any
lot in this section please ask in reception.

151 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown, A 1978 British Helicopter Championship team silver bomber jacket,
worn by Eric Brown as a judge and with embroidered badge Eric Brown £200-300

This jacket is unique and was worn by Eric Brown at the World Helicopter championships where he was a
judge at a time when he was also DG of the British Helicopter Advisory Board and a board member of the
European Helicopter Association

152 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown The Helicopter Association International Distinguished Achievement
award to Captain Eric Brown on March 22 1992 8" x 11 together with a Westchester County New York
Proclamation certificate to Captain Eric Brown 6th January 1984 15" x 11 £30-50

153 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown a Bishop's Waltham Aviation Group Honorary Patrons certificate to
Captain Eric Brown CBE DSC AFC  15th April  2013 11 1/2" x 8", an Honorary Membership certificate of The
Gosport Aviation Society 21st February 2006 to Captain Eric M Brown CBE DSC AFC 8 1/2" x 12" and a Dutch
Maritime Honorary Member presentation certificate dated 12 March 1966 11" x 8" £30-50

154 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown after Graham Cooke MBE, a limited edition coloured print no. 729 of
850 "Tabuk" 11" x 16"  and a coloured photograph of Captain Eric Winkle Brown standing by a coloured print
of The Gloster Whittle E28/39 with meteor in background 8" x 11 1/2" £30-50

155 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown a montage presentation colour photograph, presented to Captain Eric
Brown to commemorate his visit to the Royal Aeronautical Society Chester branch 8 1/2" x 24 1/2",  a black
and white group photograph of Eric Brown with members of The Spitfire Society 6 1/2" x 9 1/2", a black and
white photograph of Eric Brown in Captains Uniform and with civic party 6" x 8", ditto colour 4 1/2" x 6 1/2"
£30-60

156 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown a circular pewter dish to commemorate the 1980 Farnborough Air
Show, a gilt metal lapel pin in the form of a Supermarine Seaplane S6B to commemorate the 75th Anniversary
of The Schneider Trophy together with a white metal and enamelled medallion to commemorate the First Flight
of the F-35 Lighting II together with a German pewter beaker with inscription together with a circular pewter pin
tray 4 1/2" £30-60

157 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown a square perspex paperweight containing a model of a Sikorsky 76
helicopter 3" x 3" and  a square perspex paperweight containing a model of The Black Hawk helicopter 2 1/2" x
3" £20-40

158 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown, A A White, a metal desk ornament in the form of bald eagle inset a
coin to commemorate the 1985 Paris Air Show induction of the H-76 Eagle May 1985, an RAE Farnborough
Annual Doubles tournament trophy shield 1948, together with 1 other Gentleman's Doubles and a H.H.CC
1964 Mens Doubles trophy £30-60

159 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown A Voices of Heritage Gathering of Eagles 2007 "Inspiring Today's
Warriors" gilt medallion together with a rectangular name plate Eric "Winkle" Brown Captain, Royal Navy
(Retired) 2007 Eagle £50-80
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160 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown 6 1980 Soviet Olympic Games enamelled lapel pins, cased £30-50

161 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown a gilt metal and enamel Deutscher Marine Bund stick pin,  a gilt and
enamelled stick pin marked Deutscher Marine Bund, 1 other in the form of a winged anchor  and an Imperial
German gilt metal stick pin decorated a boat, the reverse marked Fleck Hamburg £30-50

162 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown 2 square enamelled Operation Skua badges ,a gilt metal stick pin in
the form of a Black Hawk helicopter, a gilt metal stick pin in the form of a EH101 helicopter and a gilt metal
stick pin in the form of a CH53 helicopter £20-40

163 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown a gilt metal stick pin in the form of a Sikorsky S76 helicopter, a gilt
metal stick pin in the form of a Sikorsky UH-60 Black Hawk helicopter and a gilt pin in the form of a Blackburn
Skua £20-30

164 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown a gilt metal lapel pin in the form of a Super Hercules C130J, a gilt pin
in the form of an F-35 Fighter Jet,a  gilt metal stick pin in the form of a Eurocopter and a white metal pin in the
form of a helicopter £20-40

165 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown 2 French gilt metal and enamelled Federation Aeronautique
International lapel badges ,a Soviet Russian gilt metal enamelled lapel pin decorated an MN26 helicopter, a gilt
metal and enamelled CCP pin marked UAK and 1 other marked 0AC £20-30

166 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown a Federation Aeronautique International Centenary medallion, a 1978
Russian CCCP medallion  a 1980 Farnborough Air Show United Technologies medallion and a white metal
and enamelled F-35 First Flight Lightning II medallion £30-50

167 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown a pair of HAECO (Hong Kong Aircraft Engineering Company)  gilt
metal cufflinks, boxed together with a pair of white metal and "onyx" set cufflinks, an embroidered Pioneer
Helicopter badge and an embroidered Great Britain Helicopter Club World Helicopter Championship Team
Poland 1980 badge £30-50

168 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown a rectangular glass paperweight for the 44th European Symposium
for Experimental Test Pilots Berlin 2012, a square perspex paperweight decorated a Gazelle helicopter marked
Go Gazelle 2" x 2" and a glass paperweight set a "silver" medallion to commemorate the FH101 Roll Out
Yeovil 1987 April 7 3 1/2" £30-50

169 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown a William Edwards circular bone china dish to commemorate the
Centenary of the Fleet Air Arm 1909-2009 5", 2 Arzberg German porcelain dishes with floral decoration the
bases marked EB 1978 4", 2 Captain Brown paper name cards, a Society of Experimental Test Pilots pottery
mug 38th Symposium 1984, a pottery mug to commemorate Jon Beesley's first flight of the F-35, an FAI 86th
square pottery vase 3", a pen rest formed from a section of granite decorated wings 3", a Polish Pottery
charger decorated a helicopter marked PZL Swidnik Poland 13", a German pottery charger decorated the
arms of Recklinghausen 14 1/2" £30-60

170 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown, a Piotrkow Trybunalski 400th Anniversary medallion cased together
with a similar circular resin plaque 5",  a Kommando Marineflieger metal shield 5", 1 other 5", a miner's safety
lamp with presentation plaque, a Soviet Russian metal plate decorated a building, the reverse with Olympic
Games mark 7" together with 2 Gerling plates decorated landscape and anchor 7" £30-50

171 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown a Third World Helicopter Championships Vitebsk, USSR 1978 tile 12"
x 8" (f and r),  an Luchtvaart Museum plaque 7" x 7", a chrome, plastic and enamel wall plaque marked The
Institution of Engineers Pakistan 26 Annual Convention March 1984 to Captain E M Brown 6" x 5 1/2", an oak
rectangular plaque Sunday Mail Great Scot 2015 25th Anniversary Captain Eric Brown 8" x 5 1/2", a shaped
glass presentation plaque to Captain Eric Winkle Brown RN CBE DSC AFC from the staff and students of
Perth College 26 January 2012 University of the Highlands and Islands Perth College 8 1/2" x 8" £30-50
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172 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown 2 Northbrook College presentation plaques, Students Awards
Evening 1997, the other Captain Eric Brown 27 November 2008 10" x 8", an ILA 82 bronze and wooden
plaque 4" x 4 1/2", a Dutch Naval wall plaque decorated a crest 4" x 4 1/2", a Gorch Fock wall plaque together
with a Flyhistorisk Museum Sola plaque £30-60

173 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown 2 Worshipful Company of Painter Stainers etched glass goblets for
the Farnborough Air Show, the bases etched Larry-Peggy Adams, Martin Marietta 2nd September 1984
Farnborough Air Show and a circular cut and etched glass bowl Arun and Chichester Air Enthusiasts Society
9" £30-50

174 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown a blue polyester tie decorated a 400.87 The Worlds Fastest
Helicopter, 1 other decorated a helicopter together with a further 24 ties £30-40

Many of the ties are stained and worn

175 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown, a 79 Conferencia General FIA 86 fabric pennant, a 1973 Second
World Helicopter Championships Middle Wallop competitors pennant, a Fourth World Helicopter
Championships pennant, a Soviet pennant marked UAK, a small black and white cross shaped pennant, a
1981 Piotrkow Trybunalski bookmark, a baseball cap marked Captain and 1 other marked Koninklijke Marine
£30-50

176 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown a collection of books, Harold L Buell, "Dauntless Hell Divers"
inscribed 22 February 1994 to Captain Eric Brown Top Tale Hooker of Carrier Aviation with best wishes from
American Admirer Hul Buell, Taylor Downing "Churchill's War Lab" signed to Eric and Jean Taylor Downing
October 2011 (paperback), Brian Milton "Global Flyer Around the World in Eighty Flying Days" signed for Eric
Brown Brian Milton in appreciation of a flying career I could not emulate, Roy HIll  "Survivor", a hand written
note dated 6th February 2014 signed Roy , "Whitaker's Almanac 1951", Nora Gordon Cleather "Wimbledon
Story", a St Andrew's Ambulance handbook, Scottish Tartans" and  "The 1947 Lawn Tennis Association
Official Handbook", bearing Eric Melrose Brown stamp and the LTA book signed to the front Eric Melrose
Brown, "Whitaker's Almanac 1951", Nora Gordon Cleather "Wimbledon Story", a St Andrew's Ambulance
handbook, 1 volume "Scottish Tartans", The 1947 Lawn Tennis Association Official Handbook", bearing Eric
Melrose Brown stamp, LTA book signed to the front Eric Melrose Brown, "Aircraft From Airships to Jet
Propulsion 1908-1948" the front with Eric Melrose Brown stamp, With the compliments of Vickers Armstrong
Ltd, Professor Douglas Cameron and Professor Roderick Galbraith "100 Years of Aviation in Scotland" signed
with regards to Captain E M Brown RN Douglas Cameron 4 '97,"The Gold Bidet" to Captain Eric Winkle from
Peter Kinsley London, Geoffrey Hyde "Around The World on the Back of Sheep" inscribed To the RN's most
famous test pilot, with best wishes from a much lesser naval pilot Geoffrey Hyde Feb 2007, Kenneth Sutton-
Jones  "To Safely Guide Their Way" inscribed to Captain Eric Brown with regards Ken and Phyllis October '99
and with a personal letter dated October 11 1999 - It was a pleasure to see you again recently and also to
meet your son .... , a copy of The Statutes of The Most Excellent Order of the British Empire and Christopher
BD a coloured print (unframed) "Britannia Rules" with facsimile signatures of the Captain Christopher BD and
the first Lord of the Admiralty £40-60
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177 From the estate of Captain Eric M Brown, a collection of books "Chargesheimer Menschen Am Rheim",
"Jaeren Fra Lufta - Birdseye View of Jaeren", Richard Mader  "Soschon Ist Hessen", Richard Perlia "In
Geheimer Mission",  Alan Bond and Mark Hempsell 1 volume "A Sumerian Observation of the Kofels Impact
Event" signed to Eric Brown with best wishes Alan Bond and Mark Hempsell, 7 other Continental signed
volumes  and  10 various German and Russian signed books £30-40
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

178 A Tunbridge Ware napkin ring 2", a cribbage board 9" x 2" £20-30

179 A 19th Century King's patent corkscrew with brush and crest 6" £200-300

180 A Victorian turned ivory needlework bobbin clamp 4", a polished steel needlework clamp 2" etc £30-50

181 A Chinese cloisonne enamelled snuff bottle decorated buildings 3" and a Victorian walnut snuff box  2 1/2"
£30-50

There is a chip to the hinge on the snuff box

183 A 19th Century turned wooden pastry crimper 5", an Art Deco chrome and Bakelite manicure set and a pocket
screwdriver £30-50

184 A reproduction brass prismatic compass £16-26

185 An 18th Century style stitch work panel decorated 2 lady gardeners 3 1/2" x 1 1/2" £30-50

186 A 19th Century French enamelled boat shaped 2 bottle standish with floral decoration and gilt mounts and pen
rest 6" x 9" x 5" £80-120

Lids are missing to the inkwells and there is slight damage to the base of the right hand inkwell

187 A brass model of a Howitzer cannon 3 1/2" £30-50

188 A chrome car mascot in the form of an eagle with outstretched wings 5" and a pair of Belgian Neto brown
Bakelite opera glasses £50-75

189 A Kikul 16 model II miniature camera complete with leather case £40-60

190 A Chinese bronze figure of a dragon 1", 2 resin figures of a seated Buddha 6" and 3 1/2" and a Tudor Mint
figure "Wizards Heads" 2" £16-26

191 A bronze figure of a standing Mastiff 7 1/2" £120-160

192 A reproduction bronze sextant 5" £70-90

193 A pair of 19th Century binoculars, some leather is missing and 2 pairs of pince nez £16-26

194 A Victorian St Georges Patent carved wooden chess set, complete with 1 additional black bishop £80-120

The 2 black castles have damage to the top

195 A 19th Century brass and mahogany star back centre pin fishing reel 3", a Mocklynware miniature cradle
decorated The High Street Dundee 4", 5 nesting models of houses £30-50

196 A tobacco jar, the lid decorated a footballing scene 2 1/2", a horn whistle, a glass scent phial contained in a
turned wooden box together with a military issue W & D tyre gauge 16 60LBS contained in a turned wooden
case £30-50

197 Of horse racing interest, a car mascot in the form Foinavon The 1967 Grand National Winner 7" £130-160

Some paint loss

198 Three ladies chain mail evening bags and 2 other evening bags £20-40

199 A miniature yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 3 1/2", a 19th Century lacquered snuff box 1" x 2" x 1", a
19th Century turned wooden whistle 2 1/2", an AA radiator badge and a do. National Trust £40-60

200 An Austin J40 tin plate pedal car, by the Austin Junior Car Factory, this car was manufactured in 1955 the first
year of production during which 1149 were made, it is numbered 16442 (having started at 16001).   The pedal
car has been resprayed in bright red and has its original tyres and seat back to the interior 54"l, 19"h x 25"w (
photo centre pages ) £2400-2800

The bonnet mascot is missing, there is no steering wheel and the seat is a later replacement, there is no rear
bumper or number to the number plate, and there are no lights, the car has been resprayed and there are 1 or
2 small paint chips overall
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201 A 1920's/30's ladies bead work evening bag with floral decoration 7" x 6" £30-50

202 A carbide bicycle lamp, a Second World War Ever Ready hand lantern with deflector and 3 other torches, a
circular black Bakelite container £30-50

203 An Indian clay figure of a Policeman and 3 other clay figures 5" £30-50

204 12 Timpo British Army figures type no.7, boxed £40-60

205 An Art Deco spelter and white marble ashtray decorated a figure of a kneeling lady 7" and a Royal Doulton
miniature character jug - Characters of Williamsburg £30-50

206 A 19th Century brass and iron circular hat gauge, calibrated from 5 1/4 to 7 3/4 £30-50

207 A child's 1930's pyramid shaped puzzle together with a set of Britains figures 2710 £30-50

208 A turned onyx and gilt metal table lamp raised on a triform base supported by figures 16", a pair of copper and
brass twin handled vases 8", a circular engraved copper dish 10" £20-30

209 A Japanese blue ground cloisonne charger decorated a bird in flight 12" £40-60

210 A 19th Century rectangular pierced wooden twin handled tray 19" x 9 1/2", an ebony 3 piece dressing table set
comprising pair of clothes brushes, hand mirror and 9  various ebony elephants (1 f) £30-50

211 A Chinese gilt metal tea/coffee pot decorated landscape and hares 8" £50-75

212 A bronze figure of a standing cherub with cymbal raised on a black marble base 12" £140-180

213 A pair of African carved hardwood portrait busts of a lady and gentleman 9 1/2" £40-60

214 A 19th Century cylindrical copper jelly mould 1" x 6" diam. and a Benham circular copper kettle with brass
handle (some dents) 8" £40-60

215 A Methodists communion set comprising 2 circular patents 9", 1 with slight corrosion, a pair of chalices 8", a
pair of candlesticks with ejectors 9" (1f), the chalices and the tray marked IHS £20-30

216 A carved tribal mask 16" and various other carved wooden items £20-30

217 2 19th Century iron gin traps £20-40

218 A bronze figure of a standing Buddha the base with seal mark 8 1/2" £80-120

219 A bronze figure of a Cavalier on a horse, raised on an oval base 11" £30-50

Sword missing

220 A Victorian painted cast iron door stop with floral decoration 12" x 3" £20-30

221 A pair of carved soapstone figures of seated Dogs of Fo 8" x 3 1/2" x 2 1/2" £40-60

222 A Chinese cloisonne enamelled rectangular box, the lid formed from an abacus 2"h x 3"w x 2"d together with a
circular cloisonne enamelled dish with floral decoration 8" £26-36

223 Of Horsham interest, H J Turner (Groves Patent 1883), a metal tray marked King & Sons Brewers mineral
water manufacturers 12" £30-50

224 An amber coloured metal figure of a mounted Samurai warrior, raised on an oval base 9 1/2" £120-160

225 A jade model in the form of a fruit tree 13" and 1 other jade model tree 7" £30-40

226 A pair of 18th/19th Century polished steel ember tongs with acorn finial and a ditto toasting fork £30-50

227 A wooden and metal coconut grater 17 1/2" x 6" £30-50

228 A candlestick telephone £40-60

229 A miner's safety lamp by the Protector Lamp and Lighting Company Type 6 £40-60

230 After Mene, a bronze figure of a racehorse with jockey up, raised on an oval stepped base 13"h x 12"w x 4"d
£100-150

231 An oval Newlyn style embossed copper watering can £30-50

232 A Chinese circular twin handled censer supported by 3 crouching figures 7"h x 10" diam. £600-800

233 A Trench Art ashtray formed from a shell case with Army Medical Corps cap badge £30-50

234 A British Telecom cream dial telephone £20-30
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235 An "Aboriginal" bullet shaped section of carved wood 10", a terracotta model of a fish 7" (chipped to tail) and a
Chilean twin handled vase 4" £20-30

236 A pair of Eastern circular painted dishes decorated "biblical" scenes 14" £20-30

237 A pair of  Victorian brass railed fire dogs, a brass poker, coal shovel, pair of tongs, toasting irons and an Art
Nouveau style brass easel table mirror 10" x 8" £16-26

238 An Art Nouveau Townshend & Co patent circular brass tea kettle and stand, an Eastern brass jardiniere 6" and
a brass charger 13" £24-34

239 A bottle of 1979 Les Forts de Latour Pauillac France, a bottle of 1976 Moillard Bonnes-Mares, a bottle of 1982
Bourgogne, a magnum of 1994 St Hallet no.747 and a bottle of 1997 Chateau de Lancyre £50-75

240 A cylindrical tribal drum 13"h x 8" diam. together with a circular African basket 10" £18-24

241 A 19th Century money bank in the form of a Sentry standing by a Sentry Box 5" (old repair to base) together
with a 19th/20th Century Chinese cloisonne enamelled bowl 7" £40-60

The cloisonne enamelled bowl is heavily damaged.

242 A 19th Century shaped brass paperweight 8", a pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems
10" (old solder repair), 2 other brass candlesticks 9 1/2", a copper and brass figure of a standing bird 9 1/2"
and a brass table bell in the form of a crinoline lady 5" £30-50

243 A copper inkwell in the form of a crab with hinged lid 7" (liner missing, hinge f) and a rectangular Newlyn style
copper box with hinged lid the top set an enamelled figure of a fish 284 £40-60

244 A brass oil lamp with clear glass chimney £20-40

There is a dent to the base

245 A circular copper and brass kettle with acorn finial 6" and a copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £30-50

246 A stuffed and mounted duck contained in oak and mahogany case 15"h x 23 1/2"w x 9"d £75-100

247 Cooper & Sons of London, a stuffed and mounted Perch contained in a bow front case 13"h x 22"w x 6"d
£150-200

248 A pair of finials in the form of gilt metal eagles with outstretched wings, raised on turned marble effect spheres
12" x 12" £80-120

249 The Metaphone portable gramophone in a fibre case (handle missing) and a collection of 78 rpm records
£40-60

250 A 1930's circular carved alabaster bowl decorated 3 doves 6" x 9 1/2" (1 tail f) and 2 small ditto decorated birds
amidst trees £30-50

251 A brass 4 piece fireside companion set, a circular brass bowl 5", a brass tea gong, 2 brass pokers, a harstone
ashtray and 4 Aynsley octagonal coasters £20-40

252 A copper Trench Art paperknife marked EN Sommes 1916, Ypres 1917, St Quentin 1918 11" and a Rhodesia
square copper box 1" x 4" x 4" £24-34

253 H E Steward, a pair of Victorian field glasses with inscription - Presented to Staff Sgt. Thomas Willmot by the
Non Commissioners Officers School of Gunnery Royal Artillery, a token of respect on his leaving this
establishment November 1871 £24-34

254 A French fencing foil, the blade marked Paris 5 £26-36

The tip is missing

255 A Masonic Knights Templar sword by Spencer & Co. with 32" blade, leather scabbard, hole to base of sheath
£70-100

256 Molf of Birmingham, a Victorian sword stick with 29 1/2" blade £70-10

256a A Percussion lock rifle "musket" with 23 1/2" barrel, the barrel marked D J B the lock plate with crown marks
6135273 complete with ram rod £40-60
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257 An Art Nouveau style bronze candlestick in the form of a standing maiden, raised on an oval base 13"
£120-160

258 A gilt metal figure of a standing elephant with raised tusk 7" £30-50

259 A pair of 19th Century Japanese bronze twin handled urns, the bodies decorated fabulous birds raised on
griffin supports 18" £100-150

260 A bronze figure of a standing Venus de Milo, raised on a stepped black marble base 12" £120-160

261 A pair of Trieder 9X binoculars with leather carrying case £50-75

262 A Spanish figure of a Knight in armour 25" and 2 Indian circular pierced brass spittoons 6" £40-60

263 A Victorian pierced brass 2 bottle standish with 2 pierced melon shaped inkwells (no liners) raised on bun feet
4" x 11" x 6 1/2" £30-60

264 A large square brass Continental coffee grinder 10" x 5" x 5" £30-50

265 A Negretti and Zambra 6X minocular, a pair of Trieder binoculars X 50 (lens covers f), a pair of opera glasses
with leather case, a leather Sam Browne belt, a swagger stick and a Girl Guide belt £30-50

266 A tin of Page's silver mints, a tin of oyster milk no.2, a W & R Jacobs biscuit tin, a Hershey's chocolate tin
£20-30

267 A tin of Vimm, tin of Marie's old fashioned black treacle, tin of Sto-Mike pure coffee and other tins £24-34

268 A Brown & Polson's patented corn flour box containing  a Vitalizer drink, a bottle of Mexican brand insect fluid
and various other bottles £24-34

269 A bottle of Chefs tomato ketchup, a bottle of Lea and Perrin's sauce and other various bottles, 2 Cryselco light
bulbs £24-34

270 A tin of Brown & Polson's patented corn flour, a tin of Criddle's old fashioned black treacle and other various
tins £24-34

271 A Knox ARP black Bakelite lamp shade patent light cover, 3 Osram light bulbs and various other light bulbs
£24-34

272 A tin of Lutona natural coco, various bottles etc £22-32

273 2 packets of So Nice potato crisps, 2 bottles of Shipmans potted meat, a Sevenseas cod liver oil carton and
other tins and cartons £24-34

274 A carton of Force wholewheat flakes, a carton of Daintictus quick cooker macaroni, a carton of A & F Pears
glycerine soap and other various cartons £24-34

276 A box of Clark's anchor Perlita embroidery wool, a carton of Parkinson's Royal Doncaster butterscotch, 2
pottery inhalers, tins etc £24-34

277 A Bowes seal fast repair kit tube, a carton of Carson's hard gloss finishing paint and various other tins £24-34

278 A carton of Royal Vinolia cream soap, a bottle of Amami wave set and various boxes and cartons of other
cosmetics £24-34

279 A bottle of Dr Bunges Ethyl Chloride local anaesthetic, a pot of Dr Scholl's foot powder, a bottle of Sloan's
liniment and other various cosmetic bottles etc £24-34

280 A tin of Mackintosh's toffee and various other tins etc £24-34

281 A tin of Jackson's vanish stain, a bottle of Chapman's Gasinna and various other bottles and tins £20-40

282 A Continental tin plate table top football game, boxed (some damage to box) together with a Waddingtons
Formula 1 board game £30-50

283 A dappled grey rocking horse with real hair mane and tail on a wooden frame base 50"h x 53" 18" ( photo
centre pages ) £200-400

   This rocking horse requires some restoration
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284 A model Antique and Curios dolls house shop with furniture 18" x 12" x 11" £40-60

285 6 Pelham puppets - Dutch boy SS1, Tyrolean girl SS5, Gepetto SL8, Cat A3, Mouse and Ostrich Boxed
£30-50

286 Various Victory jigsaw puzzles including - School is Out 1000 piece, Peaceful Lake 1000 piece, Winter Plowing
1000 piece,  1 other, Little Rod's? 700 piece and Academy jigsaw puzzle, Cornish headland 500 piece £30-50

287 33 Exclusive first edition model omnibuses together with 3 Corgi model trams £40-60

288 A Tricks Trin twin elevator conveyor and various railway buildings etc £30-40

289 A wooden model of a junk 32"h x 25"w x 10"d £20-40

290 A wooden model of The Denmark a Danish 3 masted merchant ship, 23"h x 39"w x 5"d £40-60

291 A wooden model of HMS Bounty 24"h x 30"w x 5"d £30-50

The main mast has slight damage to the top

292 A model of L'etoile a French merchant ship 26"h x 31"w x 7"d £30-50

293 A wooden model of San Juan a fishing boat 20" x 23" x 5", do. Marie-Jeanne 18" x 16" x 5 1/2" and a wooden
model long boat 16" x 22" x 5 1/2" £40-60

294 A Steiff figure of a penguin 3 1/2", a Steiff teddy bear "My First Steiff" 9" and a Steiff "Sooty" £30-50

295 J Cooper & Son, a stuffed and mounted Perch, contained in a bow front case 12 1/2"h x 20"w x 6 1/2"d ( photo
centre pages ) £150-200

296 2 LGB Lehmann 6000 mast supports, 4 ditto 6001 mast supports, 2 531 signals, 5 1205W points, ditto 1200W
points, 4 1050W items of track boxed and 2 1205 items of track boxed £100-150

297 An LGB Lehmann 4042 crane, ditto 4047 wine wagon and a 2001 track cart £40-60

298 10 boxes of LGB Lehmann 1215W track, 3 boxes of 1205W track, 2 boxes of 1300W track, 4 boxes of
1000TW track, a box of 1000UW track, 3 boxes of 5031 signals, a box of 1055, 3 boxes of 5050 street lamps
and 5 1030 buffer stops and 5 5080 control boxes £80-120

299 6 boxes of LGB Lehmann 12x1100W track, 2 boxes of 1008W track, a box of 12 x 1000 and a box of 12 x
1500, 2 boxes of 12 x 1060 rail, together with a 5034 platform set boxed £60-90

300 LGB Lehman, a large gauge 2017 American locomotive and tender 81,5mm, boxed, £75-100

301 An LGB Lehmann large gauge diesel double headed locomotive "The Rhaetian Crocodile" no.240, boxed,
£75-100

One of the handles to the cabin door is damaged

302 2 LGB Lehmann 3041 Summer-type passenger coaches, a 4046 cable wagon, a 4043 dripping-bucket wagon,
a 3530 Catenary Tower wagon and a 4061 low-sided wagon and a Playmobil 4112 double-bucket tipping
wagon, all boxed £70-100

303 A LGB Lehmann 2034 electric locomotive "AEGE 11508" of the Mixntiz-St Erhard local railway boxed £50-75

304 A LGB Lehmann 2060H Universal diesel locomotive £40-60

305 A LGB Lehmann 2033 box containing a 2030 electric locomotive Mixnitz-St Erhard local railway £30-50

There is damage to handles by the cab

306 A LGB Lehmann 2070D model of a Zillertalbahn railway locomotive boxed £40-60

307 A LGB Lehmann 28S model of a Trans-Harz tank locomotive, boxed ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

308 2 LGB Lehmann 440BP tank wagons, a 440 Esso tank wagon, a 3009 passenger carriage, a 3019 parcel/mail
van PW Post, a 4041 ballast wagon, all boxed £80-120

309 A LGB Lehmann 4065 goods train guards van together with a 3019N parcel/mail van, a 4011 hinged-hutch
wagon, a 3510 open truck, all boxed £50-75

310 3 LGB Lehmann 3061 Barmer LLLND and LLLRD class mountain railway coaches, a 3064 through train coach
and a 4067 covered goods van, all boxed £80-100

Page 18/51



311 3 LGB Lehmann boxes of 12 6000 mast supports, 1 box of 6001 mast supports, 2 x 460169 containers, 4 512 
super speed S controllers £60-80

312 2 LGB Lehmann 3080 passenger wagon, a 3081 passenger wagon, a 4068 cattle wagon, a 4069 wagon
£50-75

313 3 boxes of LGB Lehmann mast supports, an engine shed, a quantity of various rails £40-60

314 A Hornby Dublo platform and kiosk and a quantity of various Dublo triple track £20-30

315 A Hornby Type 101 clockwork tank engine with 3 carriages and rails, there is some slight paint loss to the rear
of the tender and a Hornby clockwork Superset R533, both boxed £40-60

316  A Wilesco steam traction engine, boxed £50-75

317 4 Hammant and Morgan commander transformers boxed £30-50

318 A Bayko building set no.1 together with a list of parts £16-26

319 3 various fabric Sunny Jim figures 15" and a yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 13" £30-50

2 figures with stuffing showing and 1 slightly threadbare

320 Armand Marseille, a porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes, open mouth with 2 teeth, head incised Made in
Germany Armand Marseille 390A2/0XM, with articulated limbs 13 1/2" and 1 other Armand Marseille porcelain
headed doll with sleep eyes, open mouth with 2 teeth, incised Armand Marseille Germany 995A.5/0XM 10"
£60-80

321 AM Dep Germany, a 19th Century porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes, open mouth and teeth, the head
incised 1894 AMD Germany 6/0, with articulated limbs 10" £60-50

322 A biscuit porcelain baby doll with plastic articulated limbs 3", 7 other miniature dolls, a porcelain Pierrot's head
1", a clockwork tinplate model chicken marked Made in US zone Germany 2" £40-60

323 A wax headed and limbed costume doll 17" and a ditto baby doll 12" £30-60

324 Armand Marseille a porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes, head incised AM Germany 34/8.K with articulated
limbs 19" (fingers damaged) together with 1 other porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes (f), open mouth with 2
teeth, incised AM Germany 990A.3.M 16 1/2" £50-75

325 Simon & Halbig a porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes, open mouth with 2 teeth, head incised KR926 17"
and ditto porcelain headed doll incised Simon & Halbig KR 17" £60-90

326 5 19th Century wooden peg dolls 11" and 1 other wooden peg doll 6 1/2" £80-120

1 11" doll has a broken leg and 1 has a broken arm

327 Simon & Halbig, a German porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes and open mouth with teeth, head incised X
Simon & Halbig Made in Germany 136/4, with articulated body 13" and an Armand Marseille porcelain headed
doll with sleep eyes, mouth with 2 teeth, head incised AM Germany 996A6M with articulated body 16" £50-75

328 Armand Marseille, a porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes, open mouth with 2 teeth, the head with slot  to
back and incised A M Germany 351/6.K. with articulated body 18" and 1 other the head incised 3T/.76 with
sleep eyes and open mouth with 2 teeth 9" £40-60

329 Armand Marseille, a German porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes, open mouth and teeth, head incised AM
Germany 390A9M with articulated body 25" and 1 other porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes and squeak
£50-75

330 A collection of Britains farm yard animals £50-75

331 An OO/HO gauge Playcraft train set, boxed £40-60

332 A 1979 Corgi Miss Piggy model car, 5 1960's Safari model vintage vehicles, a Wade Tramp figure 2" and a
miniature metal Toby Jug £30-50
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333 A Corgi model of a British European Airways double decker bus, ditto visitors guide to London and the South
East, an empty tin of Benson & Hedges Superior Virginia cigarettes,  a Minibrix Building set no.1 and a
Monopoly set (no pieces) £24-34

334 A DInky No.183 Morris Mini Minor boxed, a Matchbox no.73 Model A Ford boxed, a Chinese tin plate model
tractor and seeder and a collection of other toy cars £40-60

335 A collection of various 1970's Britains figures of Cowboys and Indians £30-50

336 A Nora Wellings style felt figure of a sailor boy 8" and a collection of costume dolls £30-50

337 5 Corgi Classic model commercial vehicles £24-34

338 A Hornby clockwork O gauge Type 501 locomotive and tender in LNER livery, a guards van, an open truck, a
passenger carriage (no roof), tender (missing wheels) and a collection of track, points and a turn table £30-50

There are signs of rust and some corrosion to these items

339 A wooden painted Noah's Ark containing 24 figures - 2 horses (ears and hoof f), 2 goats (1 with horn f), 2 lions
(faces damaged), bull and cow (horns damaged), 2 donkeys (ears and 1 leg damaged), 2 sheep (horns and
leg damaged), 2 bears (damaged), 2 wolves, 2 smaller bears? (foot and tails damaged), 2 pigs (1 ear f), 1 deer
(antlers and 2 legs damaged) , 1 elephant (trunk damaged) 1 dromedary (back leg damaged), 1 dog, Noah
and 1 other figure 13 1/2"h x 22"w x 6 1/2"d £40-60

The lid to the Ark is a/f

340 A collection of 17 model trams, 7 model trolley buses together with 59 model omnibuses and motor coaches 
boxed together with a collection of various empty model boxes £50-75

341 A plastic Pedigree doll with open and shutting eyes, contained in an oval wicker basket with bamboo handle
(reputedly made by a German prisoner of war) together with a small card relating to the history of the doll
£26-36

   There is sign of treated worm to the bamboo handle

342 5 heavy gauge metal model railway signals 7"h x 5 1/2"w £40-60

343 A 1940's/50's "The Easy 9" wall mounted football game contained in an oak case 32"h x 17 1/2" x 6" ( photo
centre pages ) £50-75

344 An Edwardian mahogany pedestal shop display cabinet, the interior fitted 2 shelves 23" x 15 1/2" x 13 1/2"
£40-60

There is a 5" crack to 1 of the glazed sliding doors

345 A circular gilt metal and cut glass bag shape light fitting 9" £40-60
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346 25 original Star Wars figures with guns and accessories consisting of :-Rebel Soldier (Hoth Battle Gear with
gun),
Boba Fett (with gun),
Bib Fortuna (with staff, cloth cape and plastic chest plate),
Chewbacca (with gun), 
ROJ Luke Skywalker (with cloth cape, lightsaber and blaster),
Darth Vader (vinyl cape and lightsaber - non telescopic), 
Emperors Royal Guard (with cloth cape and weapon), 
Squid Head  (with cloth cape, plastic belt and under robe), 
ESB C-3PO (removable limbs and plastic back pack), 
ESB Leia (Hoth Outfit with gun),
ROJ Leia (Boushh Disguise with helmet and gun), 
ESB Han Solo (Bespin Outfit with gun),
Imperial Tie Fighter Pilot (with gun),
Nikto (with gun), 
Klatu (with Pikestaff), 
Weequay (with Pikestaff), 
Nien Nunb (with gun), 
Rebel Commando (with gun), 
General Madine (with staff) 
Storm Trooper (with gun),
Dengar (with gun), 
Bedpan Security Guard (with gun), 
Rebel Commander,
Luke Skywalker (Hoth Battle Gear, with gun) and
AT-AT Commander (with gun) £40-60
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347 12 original Star Wars figures and  vehicles consisting of :-  A Biker Scout (with gun), 4 Rebel soldiers (Hoth
Battle Gear with gun), Han Solo (Hoth Outfit), Res Yees (broken handle on weapon), Imperial Stormtrooper
(no cape), Storm Trooper (with gun), ROJ Luke Skywalker (with cloth cape, lightsaber and gun), Chewbacca,
Cloud Car Pilot, Speeder bike (complete and explode function working), boxed Return of the Jedi INT-4
Interceptor (complete with instructions but box in poor condition and toy has peeling stickers), boxed Return of
the Jedi MLC-3 Mobile Laser Cannon (complete with instructions but box in poor condition) £40-60

348 An original Star Wars Return of the Jedi Rebel Armoured Snowspeeder boxed and with instructions, complete
with top and side cannons, rear harpoon and landing foot £40-60

The box is in poor condition but solid. The speeder is complete but due to battery incompatibility we are unable
to confirm if the electronic functions work.

353 2 Victorian envelopes with penny blacks, do. with tuppenny blue and 2 other Victorian stamped envelopes
£120-150

354 21 Victorian green 1 shilling stamps, 1 other 1 shilling stamp, a stamped envelope £90-120

355 2 red Simplex albums of GB stamps 1902-1973 £40-60

356 A blue stock book of GB used stamps - Victoria to Elizabeth including tuppenny reds £50-75

357 A stock book of Victorian and later GB stamps £120-150

358 An album of mint and used French stamps 1862 to 1960 £20-40

359 A blue Stanley Gibbons album of used World stamps, a red Royal Mail album of used world stamps, The
Corona album of used World stamps, a blue stockbook of used World stamps and a blue Lagoon album of
used World stamps £30-50

360 A shallow box of GB and mixed World stamps, first day covers £16-26

361 A Lincoln stamp album £20-30

362 A Liberty album of used stamps - Austria, Belgium, China, Czechoslovakia, Egypt, Germany, Poland, Spain,
Switzerland, 2 orange Liberty albums of various World stamps - Jamaica, Kenya, Uganda, New Zealand,
Malta, Australia, Bahamas and a small collection of presentation and first day covers £50-75

363 A collection of loose used World stamps, a green cardboard stamp album and various World stamps, a green
stock of GB stamps and a small collection of coins £30-50

364 A collection of used GB stamps £30-50

365 A box of loose used World stamps £24-34

366 A Stanley Gibbons stockbook of used GB stamps and 4 stockbooks of used World stamps £30-50

367 A Cardinal album of used World stamps - Argentina, Bahamas, Solomon Islands, Canadian Provinces, Ceylon,
France, GB, Hungary, Indian States, Netherlands, South Africa, a blue Quick Glance album of World stamps -
Australia, Belgium, Canada, Cuba, France, Germany, GB, Holland, New Zealand, Rhodesia £30-50

368 A Royal Mail album of various World stamps, a collection of loose stamps, stamp catalogues etc £30-50

369 A set of 1920 playing cards (complete) contained in a leather wallet marked With compliments from Best Booty
Xmas 1926 together with 4 First World War embroidered postcards £20-40

370 Of theatrical and rowing interest - a Victorian printed silk programme for the Theatre Royal Shanghai Tuesday
March 16th 1857 15" x 8", 2 Singapore Regatta Club silk programmes Thursday 25th October 1860 and
Wednesday 2nd May 1860 £40-60

371 An album of Ogden's Guinea Gold cigarette cards with Boer War figures, Generals etc, Wills and other
cigarette cards, 6 albums of tea cards, an album of various sketches and 1 other album £30-50

372 A Reville Special giant size Beatles poster 39 1/2" x 60" contained in original brown envelope postmark 2nd
October 1963 together with 3 TASRC still photographs  SP564, SP585, SP588 14 1/2" x 11 1/2" (corners
slightly dogeared) £40-60
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373 A set of Victory Sporting Club playing cards £10-20

The 10 of clubs is missing

374 Roy Howells "Simply Churchill", 1 volume signed in red pen Given me by Roy Howells who I knew well
Montgomery of Alamein 1965 £75-120

375 An autograph album containing various signatures - Peter Haigh, Bill Crozier, Leslie Crowther, Peter Dyneley,
Billy Wright, Bill Pertwee, Don Davis and John Blythe £24-34

376 4 autograph albums containing various signatures including Elsie and Doris Waters, Tessie O'Shea, Flora
Robson, Gracie Fields, Sandy Powell, Rex Harrison, Max Wall, etc £40-60

377 Of photographic interest, Roy. R.S.B-H, a photograph album "Henley May June 1917" £30-50

378 A signed polaroid photograph of Henry Cooper, a handbill signed by Paul Daniels, ditto The Proclaimers
together with a leather bag containing various silk cigarette cards etc £20-40

379 A quantity of British Caledonian  memorabilia including 3 lapel pins, tie tack, 3 combs, bags etc £16-26

380 2 albums of saucy coloured postcards, 8 Edwardian coloured photographs, 3 postcard albums and various
loose postcards £30-50

381 2 albums of American first day covers £20-30

382 A poster for Clogs Footwear 14 1/2" x 9 1/2", a 1937 Coronation Cheerio non alcoholic champagne poster 13"
x 10" together with other reproduction labels £16-26

383 One volume "Christ and His Church, The Dogmas Sacraments and Sacramentals of the Holy Catholic Church"
£16-26

384 John Bunyan, 1 volume "Pilgrim's Progress" and 1 volume Rev. Alexander Fletcher "A Guide to Family
Devotion" £16-26

The binding to the second book is damaged

385 A Victorian leather and brass bound Illustrated National Family bible £24-34

1 mount is missing and hasp is bent

386 A Cassell's illustrated  family bible £30-50

387 A Victorian leather and gilt metal mounted National Comprehensive Holy Bible £30-50

388 An Ever Ready safety razor, 9 various folding pocket knives, 2 crown cork bottle openers etc £20-40

389 2 bronze figures of cherubs 4" £30-50

390 A cloisonne baluster shaped vase 5 1/2", 3 carved soapstone seals 3" and other Chinese curios £20-30

391 A section of German Heinkel 83 H-2 bomber, crashed at Swires Farm near Capel, Friday 30th August 1940 7"
x 6", a throttle lead from a German J988 Bomber that crashed at Gatwick Racecourse 3rd September 1940, a
button removed from a German airman near Dorking, an epaulette, all contained within a metal gas mask
canister £30-50

392 A tail section from a German 4 kg incendiary bomb, an RAF side cap, a civilian gas mask, a military gas mask
case, 2 torches, etc £30-50

393 An Irving style brown leather flying jacket, the zip marked Made in England by DOT £80-120

   There is wear to the collar

394 A pair of leather and sheepskin flying trousers £50-80

The left leg has a small hole and replacement zip

395 A brown Irving style flying jacket £50-80

There is a split to the jackets right shoulder,  1 forearm zip is damaged and the main zip is damaged

396 A lady's brown full length fur coat supplied by A Dudkin of Brighton £30-50

397 A Burberry cream double breasted raincoat complete with belt together with a lady's blue Burberry raincoat
£50-80
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398 A Victorian woolwork sampler by Edna Etheldreda Newman, the alphabet and numerals 13" x 12" £30-50

399 A Chinese silk embroidered "sleeve" panel 19" x 3 1/2" together with one other 20 1/2"x 4" £30-50

There are slight holes to the larger panel

400 A Victorian stitchwork sampler with alphabet and numerals by Pennie Matthews, dated 1875 8"x6" £30-50

There are some holes and damage to the stitching

401 A collection of 27  native American Indian artefacts together with a carved stone figure of a Deity contained
within a frame, the reverse marked George C Nickolas  and with newspaper clipping 11" x 14" ( photo centre
pages ) £300-500

402 A 19th Century polished steel and brass fire curb 5"h x 37" w x 12 " d together with a pierced brass spark
guard 23"x 20" £40-60

403 A wooden and brass 6 spoked ships wheel 24" diam. £20-30

404 A stag horn handle walking stick together with various other walking sticks £26-36

405 A planished pewter rectangular 4 piece tea service comprising teapot, hot water jug, cream jug and  sugar
bowl with bakelite handles £20-30

The bakelite handles are all f

406 An 8 stringed mandolin £30-50

Missing a section of timber to the edge

407 A reproduction painted wooden decoy duck 13", a wooden figure of a standing goose 19" and 2 "Burmese"
mahogany panels decorated dragons 14" £30-50

408 A pink and chrome Sofono circular Sputnik convector heater 26" diam. (for decorative purposes only) £50-75

409 A grey and chrome Sofono circular Sputnik convector heater 26" diam. (for decorative purposes only) £50-75

410 2 scrap albums containing World War 2 newspaper cuttings £16-26

411 A Victorian figured walnut 2 section bottle box 4" x 5" x 3" (bottles missing), a carved wooden figure of a Deity
9", a Mocklyn beaker 2 1/2", a turned treen double measure marked 35 3 1/2", 2 carved wooden figures of
bears and 8  carved wooden Welsh marriage spoons £30-50

412 A carved African figure of a standing lady 20" and a ditto giraffe 23 1/2" £20-30

413 A bone and bamboo Mahjong set with counters £30-50

414 A Victorian gilt painted spelter oil lamp with etched glass shade and chimney £30-50

Chips to the top of the chimney and the base of the shade

415 A Zenith  E M camera with Helios 1:2.8 lens, a Helios-44mm 2/58 lens, an Intercity auto lens 1:5.5 F=80-20mm
no.C-85401 lens with carrying case £30-50

416 A card table top advertising sign for Bottomley's mint rock 12" x 10", do. for Rayglo Inhalant 14" x 9 1/2", do.
Spongs No.630 marmalade slicer  8 1/2" x 13" £24-34
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

417 Vico, oil on panel, signed, study of a cow and donkey 8 1/2" x 13" £30-50

418 C T Moore, watercolours signed, townscapes The Old Rose Public House Bridlesmith Gate and St Peters
Gate old houses 9" x 12" £40-60

419 20th Century oil on board, signed, Dutch town scape with figures, indistinctly signed 7 1/2" x 9 1/2" £30-50

420 E W Cook '89, watercolour, signed and dated, fishermen on a beach with distant buildings 5" x 7" £40-60

421 P Simoneau, print, "Long Ditton Church" 11" x 8" £30-60

422 David Bates 1908, watercolour, signed and dated, "At Welland Under the Malverns" 10" x 13 1/2" £100-150

This picture has some small spots of foxing in the sky but is otherwise in good condition. It is marked with the
title on the reverse in pencil.

423 An Edwardian watercolour, monogrammed and dated, a rural scene with cattle before buildings 9 1/2" x 13"
£40-60

424 An Edwardian watercolour, study of a Continental riverscape with figures and buildings, unsigned 9 1/2" x 13"
£40-60

425 Robert Morden, Map of Northumberland, with coloured borders 17" x 14" together with a Cary map of South
Wales with coloured borders 10" x 12" £30-50

426 An Edwardian oil on board, unsigned, a river landscape with distant mounts, unsigned 11 1/2" x 18" £30-50

427 Lance Cattermole, oil on board, signed, an Alpine scene with buildings 13 1/2" x 18" £100-150

428 V Dickson, oil on canvas, signed,  a river landscape with boats and buildings 16" x 20" £80-120

429 David Shepherd, a limited edition print 33/850 "High and Mighty", signed in pencil 33/850 12" x 17" £50-100

430 Frederick Tucker, watercolour, signed, seagulls in a river estuary 24" x 19" £120-160

431 Barbara Tribe 6.3.69, a print, study of a naked lady 10 3/4" x 21 1/4" £30-60

432 A. Debeuf, oil on canvas, signed, a landscape study 15" x 18 1/2" £40-60

433 John Speede, Map of Rutlandshire with Oukham and Stamford her bordering neighbour newly described, with
coloured borders and armorials 15" x 20" £40-60

434 J C Stadler, coloured print "Hampton Court"  8 1/2" x 12 1/2" £30-50

435 Baxter Print "The Great Exhibition Exterior" in a gilt and black slip mount 6" x 12" £30-50

436 Richard Orr, watercolour, signed, a harvest mouse above its nest amongst poppies and wheat 17" x 11"
£180-220

437 Richard W Orr, watercolour study of an Abocett 10" x 12 1/2" £280-320

438 Richard Orr, watercolour, a Grebe with chicks, signed 11" x 15" £220-320

439 20th Century oil, indistinctly signed on canvas, still life study of spring flowers in a vase beside a Chinese
porcelain figure 22" x 19 1/2" £60-80

440 C C Hall, 1967, oil on board, signed, a view of a canal in Leiden Holland 11 1/2" x 16 1/2" £250-300

441 M Hamilton, oil on canvas, signed, still life study of a trug of fruit, monogrammed 14 1/2" x 17 1/2" £220-320

442  Edwardian watercolour, unsigned, study of ducks in flight in a moorland setting 10" x 14" £20-40

443 Amies, oil on canvas, signed, pointillist landscape 24" x 20" £250-300
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444 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, study of a lady 15 3/4" £360-440

This picture has been restored and re-lined

445 Christiane, oil on canvas, study of poppies in a vase 23" x 17 1/2" £120-160

446 Charles Henry Weigall, watercolour, signed, a romantic study of figures beside a country dwelling with distant
town 19" x 26" £120-160

447 Demester, oil on canvas, signed, figures beside a river with cottages in the background 21" x 25" £250-300

448 Matt Bruce, oil on board, signed, a Continental bay scene with boats and buildings 15" x 19" £250-300

449 T Shotter Boys, print, "The Club Houses at Pall Mall"  15" x 17 1/2" £40-60

450 T Peak, an engraving "Long Ditton" 7" x 7" £20-30

451 Dedion '87, oil on canvas, signed, still life study of a teddy bear, toy lorry, helmet, trunk and pallet, 27" x 31"
£150-200

452 W Hendricks, oil on board, signed, Continental landscape with village 19 1/2" x 30" £30-60

453 Amies, oil on canvas, signed, pointillist landscape study 24" x 30" £250-300

454 H Moller '38, oil on board, signed, Alpine scene 20" x 25 1/2" £30-60

455 Arrobus, watercolour, signed, The Old Stables Holnicote 12" x 21" £30-50

456 Rowlandson and Pugin print, West India Docks 9" x 11" £30-50

457 Mel Brigg, oil on board, signed, extensive landscape 29 1/2" x 39 1/2" £80-120

458 An Edwardian print of Ellen Terry - "You are merry so am I ha ha" dated 1902, from The Merry Wives of
Windsor  7" x 7 1/2" £30-50

459 A Carey Map , Berkshire with coloured borders 9" x 11" £30-50

460 C & J Greenwood a map of The County of Rutland, coloured borders with vignette 22" x 26" £50-80

461 Yan Donker, oil on canvas, signed, study of anemone  in a Chinese vase 19" x 15" £60-90

462 F D B, oil on panel, inset scene with buildings 4 1/2" x 8" £20-40

463 A Sowerby print, study of flowers 7" x 4 1/4" £30-50

464 19th Century oil paintings on canvas a pair, monogrammed, portraits of gentleman 9 1/2" x 7 1/2" £30-50

465 Ludovic, prints, Dickensian studies, a set of 5, 6 1/2" x 12" contained in carved oak frames £30-50

466 An Edwardian watercolour unsigned, a townscape with a procession of figures and camels walking beside a
park 3 1/4" x 14 1/4" ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

467 Douglas Elliott, oil on canvas, signed, "The Cockle Breakers" 21" x 17" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

468 Flora Baconi, oil on board, signed, a woodland scene 16" x 24" £30-50

469 L Goddard '52, oil on canvas, signed, a view of the Thames with figures, unframed 15 1/4" x 18 1/2" £50-80

470 19th Century oil on panel, unsigned, Continental landscape with figures in distant ruined buildings 6 1/4" x 8
1/2" £30-50

There is a 2" crack to the top of this panel

471 An early 20th Century watercolour, unsigned, study of a fishing boat in rocky bay 9 3/4" x 19 3/4" £30-50

The glass is broken

472 A 19th Century Continental oil on panel, unsigned, an interior scene with an elderly lady reading to a young girl
contained in a fancy gilt frame 9 1/2" x 8" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

473 A pair of Edwardian oil paintings on board, unsigned, In a river with distant mountains and figures in a rowing
boat 7 1/2" x 15 1/4" £40-60

474 A pair of Edwardian oil paintings on board, unsigned, river landscapes with figures 7" x 10 1/2" £30-50

475 E Chester, a pair of oil paintings, signed, still life fruits and flowers 11 1/2" x 8" £40-60

476 A pair of Edwardian watercolours, indistinctly signed, a country lane with shepherd and flock and a lane beside
a pond with distant buildings 13 1/2" x 9 1/2" £30-50
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477 Fred Miller, watercolour, signed, Continental landscape with farm workers and distant village 11 1/4" x 8 1/2"
£30-50

478 Paul Eagleton, limited edition coloured etching, architectural study 18/100 18" x 23" £30-50

This etching is unglazed

479 20th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, study of a young boy 15 1/2" x 19 1/2" £30-50

480 Philip Dunn, a coloured print, signed in pencil "Empty Spaces" a view of the West Pier Brighton 15 1/2" x 22"
£100-150

481 Philip Dunn, a coloured print, signed in pencil, a fishing scene in the Dordogne 18 1/2" x 22" £80-120

482 20th Century watercolour indistinctly signed, figures in a country garden 10 1/2" x 14 1/2" £30-50

483 Russian, 20th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, winter scape, label on verso 17 1/2" x 26 1/2" £30-60

484 Edwardian oil on canvas, unsigned, buildings beside a stream 11" x 15" £30-50

485 Caricatures from the New Statesman 1926 - Winston Churchill 12 1/2" x 8 1/2" and 2 others £30-50

486 19th Century cartoon, H Humphrey 1801, a coloured print "A pair of polished gentlemen" 14" x 10" £30-50

487 Spy Cartoons Vanity Fair, W G Grace 1877 13" x 8" and 5 others £30-50

488 Spy Cartoons Vanity Fair, Royal English Opera 1891 14" x 9" and 5 others £30-60

489 19th Century silk embroidery, oval, lady in a country garden 8 3/4" x 7 1/2" £40-60

490 Miniature, oval watercolour on ivory, study of a 19th Century gentleman 3 1/4" x 2 1/2" in an ebonised and gilt
metal mounted frame £80-120

490a F E Jamieson, oils on canvas, signed, Loch Katrine, Loch Lomond and Campsie Glenn, all unframed 18" x 24"
£80-120

490b An Edwardian oil on board, signed, figures in a poppy field 5 1/4" x 7 1/2" £40-60

490c An Edwardian oil on canvas, unsigned, study of a shire horse by a trough with distant farm buildings, 24" x 34"
( photo centre pages ) £80-120

490d A 20th Century Chinese scroll painting of flowers £30-50

491 An Edwardian watercolour, unsigned, study of a semi-clad lady beside a pool in a classical setting 7" x 3 1/2"
£100-150

492 An Edwardian watercolour, unsigned, boats beside a chalk headland 10" x 6 1/2" £30-50

493 Victorian oil on canvas, unsigned and unframed, figures before windmills 7 1/4" x 10 1/4", H Parker oil on
board lakeside scene with cottages 9 1/2" x 11 1/2" £30-50

494 Percy French 1914 watercolour, signed, Irish ? Moorland scene 9" x 9 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

495 W Walton, oil on canvas, signed, hay making scene with figures 20  1/2" x 29 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

496 S William, oil on canvas, signed, country pond with figure, 12" x 20" £80-120
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

497 A pair of Continental silver vases with demi fluted and leaf decoration, raised on monopods with hoof feet 278
grams, 4 1/2" £100-200

The lids are missing

498 A Patrick Mavros group of six miniature silver Meerkats on a blackwood base 3" £150-200

499 An early 19th Century Continental repousse silver palm box with double lids decorated vases of flowers
between columns 110 grams 3" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

500 A Victorian rounded rectangular repousse silver pen tray Birmingham 1890 £30-50

This lot is slightly bent so does not sit flat and the engraved initials are worn.

501 An Edwardian silver desk bell with button start, on a wooden plinth 4" £100-200

The knops on both uprights are missing

502 A Victorian silver vesta/sovereign case Birmingham 1897 £120-140

503 A Russian silver beaker 106 grams £30-50

This item is lacking its cover

504 A set of 6 early 20th Century Russian silver and niello spoons with spiral stems, the reverse with views of
Palaces 42 grams £100-150

505 A Continental silver and guilloche enamel box decorated a fete galant view 2", a German enamelled ditto with
fete galant view £100-150

506 A Continental silver 2 handled tazza with demi-fluted bowl on a spreading foot 154 grams 3" £80-120

507 Five silver and mother of pearl fruit knives £40-60

508 A 19th Century Continental silver ladle bowl 42 grams £40-60

This item is lacking its handle

509 A silver and 2 colour guilloche enamel compact, 126 grams £70-90

There are minor chips to the enamel

510 A pair of 19th Century Continental rounded rectangular table salts, a similar dish, 118 grams £30-50

511 A silver mounted ebonised card box 6 1/2" x 4 1/2" £20-40

Some of the mounts are missing

512 An Edwardian silver mounted toilet jar with Reynolds Angels lid Birmingham 1903 3" and a silver plated hip
flask £20-30

513 A 19th Century Continental repousse silver 2 handled dish with floral decoration 200 grams 12" £80-120

514 A silver engine turned napkin ring Sheffield 1926, 34 grams £16-26

515 A pair of Continental repousse silver sugar nips with swan stems and shell bowls, a Continental white metal
box £30-50

516 A rounded rectangular silver dish on pad feet Birmingham 1919, 46 grams 4" x 3" £20-40

517 An Edwardian silver mounted toilet bottle London 1903, a pair of silver nips and minor items £16-26

518 A matched set of 12 fancy silver coffee spoons with spiral stems and bright cut handles, Birmingham 1897 and
London 1936, a silver coffee spoon, 148 grams £50-75

519 A pair of Victorian silver serving spoons with fancy handles and figural terminals with shell bowls having vinous
decoration London 1890, 234 grams £140-180
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520 An Edwardian silver match striker ashtray, London 1901, 140 grams £80-100

1 foot is bent

521 An Edwardian silver plated 4 bottle cruet set, the base with faux bamboo supports £20-30

The bottles are lacking their stoppers

522 A modern silver bedroom timepiece 5" and an Edwardian repousse silver trinket box Birmingham 1903 3"
£60-80

The box is dented

523 A silver handled magnifying glass and minor silver cutlery, weighable silver 198 grams £40-60

524 An Edwardian chased silver vesta Birmingham 1907 £20-40

525 A George IV silver claret label, ditto sherry label and a Victorian Madeira label £50-80

526 A silver mounted hair brush and clothes brush Birmingham 1919 £20-30

527 A silver napkin ring Birmingham 1957, 1 other, minor silver ware etc, weighable silver 250 grams £40-60

528 An Edwardian silver mounted cut glass scent bottle and 2 others £40-60

529 Four silver and mother of pearl fruit knives and 1 other £40-60

530 A Victorian novelty silver spade with ivory handle, London 1877, 7" £40-60

The handle is detached

531 A silver repousse baluster pepper, 52 grams, 4 3/4" £30-60

The hallmarks are rubbed

532 Seven silver handled manicure implements £30-50

533 A repousse silver 4 piece brush set with hand mirror, clothes brush, hair brush and comb Birmingham 1969, a
plated nail buffer and an ivory brush £40-60

 Some of the teeth in the comb are missing and some bristles from the brushes are missing

534 An Edwardian silver Goliath pocket watch holder, Chester 1903, containing a Goliath pocket watch 6 1/2"
£80-120

The frame has some minor dents and its left hand foot is bent. The stand is missing a foot and the bent foot is
missing the backing. The watch has some light scratching to the back and there is a small spot of
discolouration to the dial at 3 o'clock. The watch is otherwise in good condition and is currently in working
condition.

535 A pair of cased silver napkin rings Birmingham 1917, 22 grams £20-40

536 An Edwardian repousse silver photograph frame 7" x 5", a double ended scent bottle and a hand mirror £40-60

The scent bottle has a broken cap

537 A silver and tortoiseshell pique brush set comprising hand mirror, hair brush and clothes brush, Birmingham
1932/1933 £40-60

The hand mirror tortoiseshell is cracked

538 An Edwardian pierced silver bowl stand with dogs and birds amongst flowers, having an engraved cartouche,
London 1911, 130 grams £150-200

539 A Victorian cast and pierced silver buckle in the form of doves amongst flowers, London 1897, 94 grams
£80-120

540 An Edwardian silver plated swing handled basket, 1 other, a ditto coaster and a silver thimble £20-30

541 An Edwardian silver swing handled basket with gadrooned rim and pierced body, London 1909, 473 grams
£400-500

542 A pair of silver tapered posy vases with pierced borders, Birmingham 1921 8" £200-300

543 An early 20th Century Chinese cast silver teapot with faux bamboo handle, spout and finiial, the body
decorated with flowering peony, 508 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-400
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544 A pierced silver bowl with scalloped rim, Birmingham 1916, 390 grams £400-600

545 Six silver and guilloche enamel implements £30-50

All are bruised

546 An Art Deco silver 3 piece tea set with ebony mounts, Birmingham 1936, gross 650 grams £460-560

547 An Edwardian silver plated mounted biscuit barrel and minor plated items £20-40

548 A Victorian silver demi-fluted rose bowl, London 1899 540 gramss £460-560

549 A silver engine turned napkin ring, 1 other and minor silver jewellery etc £40-60

550 A George III silver gilt repousse cup with floral and scroll decoration, London 1812, 530 grams 8 1/2"h ( photo
centre pages ) £500-700

551 A silver plated mounted ewer 11", 2 ditto candlesticks and a pepper £16-26

552 A silver Art Deco 3 piece tea set with ebonised mounts, Birmingham 1936 £340-440

553 A Victorian silver clothes brush Birmingham 1898 and a silver handled shoe horn £40-60

554 A circular silver and tortoiseshell photograph frame Birmingham 1922 3 1/4" £50-75

555 A Victorian repousse silver rectangular photograph frame Chester 1897 7 1/2" £40-60

556 An Edwardian repousse silver photograph frame Birmingham 1903 4" and 2 others £30-60

All 3 frames are damaged

557 A silver tazza with pierced decoration Sheffield 1914, 7" £60-90

558 Two silver napkin rings 38 grams £30-40

559 A novelty silver plated pepperette in the form of a barrel, a 5 bar toast rack and minor plated items £20-40

560 A silver plated 3 piece tea set and, minor plated items and metalware £30-40

561 An oak canteen containing a set of silver plated cutlery for 6 and 3 other cased sets £40-60

562 An Edwardian silver plated tea kettle on stand £20-40

The burner is missing

563 A silver plated oval galleried 2 handled tray 18", a salver and a ladle £20-40

564 A Continental elliptical silver plated salver 19", an oval ditto £30-50

565 A circular silver plated punch bowl with floral decoration and lion ring handles 13" £20-40

566 An Edwardian silver plated crumb scoop and minor cutlery £20-30

567 A rectangular silver plated tea caddy, a ditto Art Deco 3 piece tea set and minor cutlery £30-40

568 A walnut canteen containing a set of silver plated fish eaters for 8, minor cutlery £20-40

569 Minor silver plated cutlery £20-30

570 A silver plated galleried 2 handled tray on ball feet 24" £40-60

571 A silver plated sauce boat and salver and minor plated cutlery £20-30

572 A silver plated Art Deco style 3 piece tea set, ditto tray and coaster £20-40

573 An oval silver plated galleried 2 handled tray 24" £30-50

574 A modern canteen of Arthur Price cutlery for 8 comprising 60 pieces together with an oak canteen containing a
set of fish eaters for 12 £40-60

575 A modern 3 bottle tantalus and a pair of silver plated Queen Anne style coffee pot and hot water pot £30-50

576 A pair of cut glass spirit decanters and stoppers with silver collars London 1928 12" £80-120

577 A pair of plated urn shaped champagne coolers 10" £80-100

578 A  plated 2 bottle wine cooler with twin handles and armorial decoration 11 1/2" £70-90

579 A silver mug Birmingham 1921, 110 grams, a silver backed clothes brush and a hip flask £30-50

580 A 43 piece canteen of silver plated Community cutlery for 6 contained in a mahogany finished case £20-30

581 An oval silver plated entree set and a quantity of minor plated items £40-60

582 A pair of Thai horn handled silver mounted servers £20-40
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583 A Victorian oval silver tobacco box with chased decoration Birmingham 1877, 65 grams £80-120

584 A pair of Georgian silver sugar nips, a silver match box holder and a ditto mother of pearl fruit knife £40-60

585 A Continental silver pill box with floral decoration, import marks London 1900, a silver mug £60-90

586 A silver vesta Birmingham 1915, a ditto bangle, sports fob and cigarette holder and case £30-60

587 A George III Scottish silver spirit label - Madeira, Edinburgh 1827 £30-50

588 A stylish Art Deco oval silver plated tray 15", ditto water jug £20-40

589 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond ring, size P £130-160

590 A Continental 2 colour gold dress watch chain 8.8 grams £100-140

591 A 9ct gold gem set dress ring size L £40-60

592 A pair of Indian silver diamond set earrings £100-150

593 An 18ct yellow gold cameo ring, a pair of 9ct gold pearl ear studs £30-50

594 A silver gilt gem set tennis bracelet £30-40

595 A 22ct gold wedding band 2.1 grams, a dress ring and a cut wedding band £30-50

596 A 19th Century high carat in memoriam brooch £100-150

597 A 9ct yellow gold ring, 3.2 grams, size H, a gold pendant £30-50

598 A Victorian gold bug brooch set with sapphire and pearls £50-75

599 Three Edwardian yellow gold bar brooches £60-80

600 An early 20th Century Continental silver and blue guilloche enamel bedroom timepiece 1 3/4", contained in a
fitted case with key ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

601 A gentleman's 14k yellow gold engine turned dress watch, the dial inscribed Tavannes Watch Co. ( photo
centre pages ) £140-180

602 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst dress ring, size L £40-60

603 A 14ct yellow gold pearl set ring, size N £40-60

604 A 9ct yellow gold rope twist necklace, 61", 22 grams, £180-220

605 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring, size M, approx 0.5ct ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

606 Three 22ct yellow gold wedding bands size J, K and X, 14.5 grams £300-350

607 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band and a ditto signet ring, size K and L, 14 grams £60-90

608 An 18ct yellow gold mine cut single stone diamond ring, size I 1/2 £50-75

609 A Russian yellow gold mounted amber pendant and chain £40-60

610 A 9ct yellow gold garnet and seed pearl circular open brooch £40-60

611 Two 9ct yellow gold gem set rings, size  L and M and minor jewellery £60-80

612 A 18ct yellow gold paste set ring size I, a pair of 9ct yellow gold pearl earrings £40-60

613 Minor gold and other jewellery £30-50

614 An Edwardian 9ct yellow gold baroque and seed pearl pendant on a ditto chain £40-60

615 Minor 9ct yellow gold necklaces 34 grams £280-340

616 A 9ct yellow gold St Christopher pendant and minor 9ct gold jewellery, 13 grams £120-180

617 A pair of yellow gold oval cameo ear studs £30-50

618 A lady's 18ct yellow gold Kimbel wristwatch on a ditto bracelet 28 grams ( photo centre pages ) £480-540

619 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold circular wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock £70-90

620 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Accurist calendar wristwatch £30-50

621 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Longines wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock £30-60

The winder is missing

622 A George III silver pair cased pocket watch the fancy gilt movement inscribed J C Moore West Tarring, no.
106, case hallmarked London 1815 £150-200
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623 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Avia wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a gilt bracelet £26-36

624 A lady's 18ct yellow gold half hunter pocket watch ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

Some of the enamel is worn

625 An Edwardian silver cased fob watch on a ditto chain £30-60

626 A gentleman's gilt cased Omega Deville quartz calendar wristwatch on an expanding bracelet £20-30

627 A gentleman's chromium cased Doxa pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, minor watches, etc £30-60

628 A gentleman's chromium cased Medana wristwatch, minor watches £20-40

629 A gentleman's steel cased Seiko automatic calendar wristwatch and minor wristwatches £20-30

630 A gentleman's steel cased Tissot automatic PR516 calendar wristwatch and 2 silver pocket watches £30-50

1 silver pocket watch is lacking it's second hand and the other has a cracked dial

631 A gentleman's steel cased Timex Automatic day/date wristwatch on a ditto bracelet and minor watches £30-40

632 A collection of modern costume jewellery £40-60

633 A Danish silver open pendant and chain, 2 ditto bracelets, an ivory and malachite necklace and a paste set
enamelled silver parrot brooch £50-80

634 Minor costume jewellery £20-30

635 A 1960's gilt necklace, bracelet and brooch and minor costume jewellery £50-75

636 A silver bangle with bright cut decoration and minor silver and other jewellery £30-50

637 A Victorian gold gem set brooch and minor jewellery £40-60

638 A stylish Alton Sterling silver pendant and chain, a quantity of silver jewellery £100-150

639 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £50-80

640 A stylish Art Deco Continental enamel bracelet, minor costume jewellery £80-120

641 A silver and enamelled coffee spoon and minor curios £20-30

642 A silver plated 2 handled trophy cup and minor curios £20-30

643 A pair of Victorian hexagonal silver salts, a pair of Thai silver and niello boxes and a thimble £30-50

644 A set of 6 Art Deco silver and enamelled coffee spoons Birmingham 1933, 56 grams, a set of silver plated fish
eaters for 6 £30-50

645 A carved ebony walking cane with silver knop, an Edwardian gilt ditto £40-60

646 An Indian repousse silver baluster teapot decorated with panels of hunting scenes 314 grams £100-140

647 An Indian repousse silver coffee pot decorated panels of hunting scenes 534 grams £100-150

648 A silver plated sugar scuttle and shovel and minor items £30-50

649 A collection of minor costume jewellery £30-40

650 A rosewood canteen containing a set of Arthur Price cutlery for 6 £30-50

651 A silver plated Jersey jug and minor plated items £30-50

652 An 800 repousse silver bowl with floral rim and glass liner 7", 3 silver handled accessories and 3 other items
£60-80

653 A Continental silver plated canteen of cutlery £50-80

654 A Georgian III silver caddy spoon of simple form, a pair of 800 dishes, a cased plated christening set and
cased plated fish eaters £40-60

655 Three 9ct gold gem set rings, sizes L, N, O and a silver ditto £50-75

656 A pair of silver bright cut cufflinks and 4 other pairs £50-70

657 A pair of silver gold plated cufflinks and 3 other pairs £40-60

658 A 9ct yellow gold Masonic ball pendant £80-100

659 A pair of Danish silver and guilloche enamel cufflinks with sunset coastal scene £60-80

660 A gentleman's Tudor steel cased mid size wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock no. 626039768 £80-120
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661 A lady's Omega steel cased small wristwatch with leather strap £60-80

662 A Cartier gilt cased bedroom timepiece with cabochon set winders 01744, boxed and with original certificate
£240-340

663 Minor costume jewellery £30-50

664 A silver 3 piece tea set with scroll and egg and dart rim, having ebony mounts, Sheffield 1913 and 1914, gross
928 grams ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

665 A silver baluster mug with S scroll handle, Birmingham 1927, 225 grams £60-80

666 A silver 2 handled bowl with egg and dart rim and Mr Punch mask handles, Sheffield 1911, 237 grams £80-120

This item is slightly squashed

667 A pedestal bowl with pierced decoration Chester 1915, 164 grams £50-75

668 An oval silver plated tray 12 1/2", a plated sugar shaker and cream jug £30-50

669 A George III silver brandy warmer of plain form with turned wood handle, London 1811 9" ( photo centre pages
) £200-300

670 A silver tazza with fancy rim Birmingham 1929 9", 264 grams together with a Victorian cut glass silver mounted
hip flask London 1894 £80-120

671 A George III silver table salt with silver shell and beaded rim, London 1814, 116 grams £40-60

672 A circular silver egg coddler of plain form, the lid with turned finial having 3 detachable  handles with turned
wood ends, the interior with a 6 division insert, raised on a Victorian silver base with burner, London 1839 (
photo centre pages ) £200-300

673 A collection of Georgian and later silver tea and dessert spoons, 364 grams £80-120

674 A silver hand mirror Birmingham 1927 £20-30

675 A gentleman's 1960s Sealion 24 jewel diashock Seiko wristwatch, a Seiko gilt calendar wristwatch, an Edox
lady's wristwatch, an Imado wristwatch boxed and other watches £75-100

676 An Ingersoll chromium cased pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock in a protective case, a ditto without other
case £50-70

677 A gilt cased Bravingtons calendar quartz pocket watch, a chromium cased referee stopwatch £50-75

678 A gentleman's Ingersoll gilt cased pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a chromium cased ditto £50-75

679 A gentleman's chrome cased Ingersoll pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock in a protective case, 1 other
without case £50-75

The 2nd item is lacking its back cover

680 An Ingersoll chromium cased stop watch, Smiths Empire chromium cases pocket watch with seconds at 6
o'clock, boxed £50-75

681 A gentleman's chrome cased Ingersoll pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a ditto in protective case, boxed
£50-80

682 A Victorian repousse silver coffee pot with demi-fluted and scroll decoration having ebony mounts Sheffield
1891, 506 grams 10" ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

683 A silver mug with ring turned base, Sheffield 1927, 440 grams, 5 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

684 A Victorian silver plated melon shaped teapot, 1 other and a sugar bowl £30-50

685 A gentleman's Zoughaib gilt stainless steel, diamond set, spiral faced quartz wristwatch with visible
mechanism on a leather strap with gilt clasp £400-600

686 A lady's Kutchinsky stainless steel quartz wristwatch with calendar dial on a ditto bracelet £340-440

687 2 silver bangles, a ditto charm bracelet and a pair of gilt lorgnettes £40-50

688 A gentleman's vintage gilt cased Ingersoll calendar wristwatch with black dial and gilt case £30-50

689 A gentleman's gilt cased ribbed Dunhill cigarette lighter in a Dunhill leather pocket £30-40
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690 A gentleman's gilt engine turned Dunhill cigarette lighter in a Dunhill leather pocket £30-40

691 A brass desk seal in the form of a thistle 2 1/2", 6 other seals £60-80

692 A nephrite figure of a standing lady on a hardwood base 7", a pair of ditto elephants 3" £30-40

693 A pair of jadeite carvings of elephants 2 1/2" and 2 modern jadeite pendants 1" £30-50

694 A 19th Century turned amber pill box with cut gilt rococo decoration 1 3/4" and a rectangular tortoiseshell
hardstone inlaid pill box 1 1/2" £50-80

695 A figural root wood carving of a gentleman 2 1/2" and minor curios £40-60

696 A black Parker fountain pen and minor pens and pencils £30-50

697 An Art Deco orange marble propelling pencil and 6 others £40-60

698 A Valentine black and white marble fountain pen and 3 other pens £60-80

699 A cased blue Parker 51 fountain pen and pencil, a gold plated Parker pen set comprising fountain pen, roller
ball and propelling pencil £50-80

700 A cased cross black ballpoint pen £30-50

700a A string of fresh water pearls £16-26

701 A set of 4 silver engine turned bridge propelling pencils together with a faux shagreen box containing a 2 sets
of wrapped playing cards £30-40

702 A Maundy coin set 1900 in a fitted blue Moroccan case ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

703 A quantity of coins including Victorian and later £30-50

704 Six 25 pence piece proof silver coins, each 28 grams, boxed £50-80

705 A proof crown set 1953 £70-90

706 A proof crown set 1953 £70-90

707 A Royal Mint Battle of Waterloo 175th anniversary commemorative bronze medallion, cased and 4 other
medallions £60-80

708 Eight United Kingdom proof coins sets 1983-1990, cased £30-50

709 The coinage of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1971 (1), 1972 (3), 1973 (3), 1974 (4), 1975 (3), 1976 (3),
1977 (1), 1979 (1), 1980 (1), 1981 (1), 1981 (1), 1982 (1) £40-60

710 A Pakistan Independence medal 7858177 Sep Mohd Sher 16 PB R minor medals and badges £60-80

711 A leather 2 section ammunition pouch and minor cloth and metal badges etc £60-70

712 A British Empire medal to Jack Townsend Davis, cased together with an Imperial Service medal, possibly
renamed £180-220

713 An American Fire Services badge with gilt and enamel decoration Lieutenant Metropolitan Dade County Fire
Department, a chromium ditto Ash Lane Fire Dept. no.8 £40-50

714 Five chromium and enamelled Fire Service cap badges £50-75

715 A Cold War Order of Merit, boxed, a World War  II group 1939-45 and Africa Star, Defence and British War
medal, in posting box to F J G Payne Esq £40-60

716 A World War II group 1939-45 Africa, Italy, France and Germany stars, Defence, British War medal and
Territorial Efficiency medal to 3530706. Pte.L.Chamberlain R.P.C. £100-150

717 A World War II group MBE 1939-45 and Italy Star, Defence and British War medal £130-180

718 An American Fire Brigade Badge Fire Police DVFA and 1 other Fallowfield TWPVDCO £80-100

719 An 1897 Foudroyant commemorative medallion £40-60

719a A World War I pair to 34784 Pte.W.Travers D.of.Corn.L.I. together with an 1897 school attendance medallion,
birth certificate, marriage certificate and death certificate, with 2 photographs and discharge paper, together
with an Imperial Service medal to Hubert John Tebboth, minor coins etc £80-120
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720 An ivory ball 2" £80-120

721 An ivory ball 2 1/2" £100-150

722 A Defence medal to F L Wetherby together with a silver St Johns Ambulance Association medallion with 6
bars, a Buffalo enamel medallion and 1 other £30-60

723 A 5 peseta 1890, 2 other silver coins £30-40

724 A 1902 5 cent coin and minor other American coins £50-75

725 A quantity of 19th Century bronze coins £30-50

726 Minor commemorative crowns and coins £10-20

727 A Knights Templar badge and medallion, 1 other £30-40

728 Fifteen 19th Century bronze crowns and commemorative coins £30-50

729 A 3 Mark 1910 and 2 other coins £30-40

730 A Venetian bronze medallion Campanile 1912 designed by G Moretti 7 other coins and medallions £100-120

731 United Kingdom coins mixed, including coin set miniature items £20-30

732 A quantity of mixed United Kingdom bronze coins £20-30

733 A Japanese carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a rabbit sitting on a cob with a baby rabbit appearing from the
side 2 1/2" £50-75

734 A Japanese carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a mouse sitting on a cob 1 3/4" £50-75

735 A Japanese carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a standing warrior with nodding head, signed 2" £50-75

736 An early 20th Century Japanese carved ivory okimono of a farm worker holding a basket over his shoulder with
a flask and bag at his waist 8 1/4" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

The basket over his shoulder is detached and the flask at his waist is detached, the figure is stained and is
lacking an implement from his belt

737 A Japanese carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a seated monkey, signed, 1 1/4" £30-50

738 A Japanese carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a deity holding a sack on his back, signed 2" £50-75

739 A Japanese carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a reclining dragon with open mouth, signed 1 3/4" £60-80

740 A Japanese carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a seated elderly man holding a baby with his hand to his ear,
signed 1 1/2" £60-90

741 A Japanese carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a standing deity holding a scroll, signed 2" £60-80

742 A Japanese carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a crouching rat with a tortoise on his back, signed 1 3/4"
£60-80

743 A Japanese carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a reclining horse with a rat sitting on its back, signed 1 3/4"
£50-75

744 A Japanese carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a seated monkey holding fruit on his back 1 1/2" £60-90

745 A Japanese carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a mouse hiding in a bundle of rope with another mouse sitting
on top, signed 1 1/2" £40-60

746 A Japanese carved stag horn Netsuke in the form of an actor with rolling face holding a fan, signed 2 3/4"
£120-160

748 A Masonic Past Masters silver and enamelled jewel with a 9ct gold square together with a silver gilt and
enamelled jewel set Past Master's jewel Blakehall Lodge 4245 £60-80

749 A Masonic silver gilt Royal Arch Principals jewel and other jewels £40-60

750 A quantity of Masonic aprons and sashes including London Grand Rank, Past Principal and Past Master
together with a case with minor regalia £30-50

751 Seven uncirculated proof coin and crown sets, minor commemorative crowns and coins £50-80

752 An Edwardian leather bound toilet box with bone accessories £30-40
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753 A pair of silver coloured and lapis lazuli cuff links a ditto bracelet and pair of earrings £60-80

754 A yellow gold diamond and enamel brooch in the form of a jockey up £380-480

755 A white gold pear shaped sapphire and diamond pendant, the pear shaped sapphire approx. 1.8ct surrounded
by brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.80ct on an 18ct white gold chain £1100-1300

756 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, the centre emerald approx. 1.1ct flanked by 2 brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.50ct, size M 1/2 £780-880

757 An Edwardian style yellow gold diamond, ruby and pearl set brooch in the form of 2 cats playing with a ball
£380-440

This lot is in very good condition. The item is modern and is not marked.

758 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, the centre emerald cut stone approx. 1.8ct flanked by 2 brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.55ct size O £840-940

759 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond oval ring, the centre stone approx. 1.7ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.85ct size P 1/2 £1000-1400

760 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs, each approx 0.34 and 0.43ct £850-950

761 An 18ct white gold pink sapphire and diamond Edwardian style ring, the centre stone approx 1.0ct surrounded
by brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.85ct, size P £600-800

762 An 18ct white gold Edwardian style emerald and diamond ring with open mount, size M 1/2 £860-960

763 An 18ct white gold diamond ring, size K 1/2 £80-120

764 A pair of 18ct white gold ear studs, each approx. 0.4ct £850-950

765 An 18ct white gold elliptical sapphire and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 0.65ct, surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds, approx 0.5ct, size N 1/2 £500-600

766 A 9ct yellow gold hardstone ring, size L, an Edwardian gem set pendant and a pair of 9ct yellow gold half hoop
earrings £80-120

767 A lady's silver cased fob watch with chased decoration £30-50
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

796 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock, the 12 1/2" arched dial marked Wolliwell & Sons Derby with calendar
aperture, painted spandrels, contained in an oak case  81"h ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The clock is a missing a 4" section of moulding to the trunk and the door is warped

797 Hamburg American Clock Company, a 14 day Art Nouveau striking mantel clock with square silvered dial and
Arabic numerals contained in a walnut case, having bell to the top £40-60

798 Welby, a 400 day clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals complete with glass dome £20-40

799 A Victorian striking bracket clock with square gilt dial and silvered chapter ring contained in a carved oak case
£60-90

800 A Dent of London Incline gravity clock with gilt metal barrel case, silvered dial with Roman numerals, on a
leather mounted platform ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

The clock is running fast

801 A French 8 day mantel clock with Roman numerals contained in an architectural 2 colour marble case £30-50

802 A 1920's Art Deco 8 day chiming longcase clock with 11" dial, striking on a gong, labelled to the interior Wilh
Devin, contained in an oak case 83"h £75-120

803 Comitti of London, a Georgian style chiming bracket clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained
in an arch shaped inlaid mahogany case £75-125

804 LeRoy & Fils, a French 19th Century striking mantel clock with Sevres style plaque and porcelain dial, the dial
with Roman numerals, contained in a gilt ormolu case surmounted by a lidded urn, marked LeRoy & Fils Paris
13070 ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

805 An Edwardian triple fusee Grand Sonnerie bracket clock with 7 1/2" gilt arched dial, silvered chapter ring,
Roman numerals, chime/silent indicator and Whittington/Cambridge chimes indicator, striking on 8 bells and
gong, contained in a carved oak case ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

806 A Queen Anne style striking bracket clock with square gilt dial, silvered chapter ring and Roman numerals, the
dial marked Arthur Saunders of London contained in a walnut case £50-75

807 A 19th Century French timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a gilt ormolu case
£120-160

808 An Edwardian bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals, contained in an inlaid mahogany
lancet case £40-60

809 A 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a gilt spelter and porcelain case, the dial with Roman
numerals marked John Bennett 54 and 65 Cheapside £150-200

There is damage to the case

810 A 1930's 8 day striking longcase clock with 12" gilt dial and Arabic numerals contained in a carved oak case 82
1/2"h £75-125

811 A 1930's bedroom timepiece with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched silver plated case,
raised on bun feet £30-50

812 An Edwardian 8 day timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a shaped inlaid
mahogany case set a plaque in the form of a cottage, raised on bun feet £30-50
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813 Gustav Becker, a chiming bracket clock with 8" silvered dial, contained in an inlaid oak lancet case, striking on
a gong, the back plate signed Gustav Becker P21 £70-100

There are some minor scratches to the silvered dial. The outer layer of inlaid brass is missing from the front of
the clock and there is a small area of damage to the veneer at the top of the back. The clock appears to
currently be in working order.

814 A Schatz 400 day clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals complete with glass dome £20-40

815 Franz Hermel West Germany, a chiming bracket clock with phases of the moon, square gilt dial and silvered
chapter ring, retailed by H Samuels £40-60

816 An Edwardian 8 day bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals, contained in a planished
silver plated case £30-50

817 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a blue floral enamelled and ebonised case with
Arabic numerals, £40-60

Possible second hand replacement

818 An Art Deco Smiths Enfield chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an
arched brown Bakelite case £20-30

819 An American wall clock with 8" painted dial and Roman numerals contained in a red painted tin plate case
£20-40

820 A striking Vienna style regulator, the 5 1/2" enamelled dial with Roman numerals and grid iron pendulum, the
case marked Robert Bruggeman, Magdeberg contained in a walnut case £40-60

  The carved crest to the top is missing and 4 finials are missing

820a Staiger West German, a ships style clock and ditto barometer, thermometer and hygrometer  mounted on a
mahogany and brass mounted board 14" x 18 1/2" £24-34

820b An Air Ministry issue Astro compass Mk II boxed £30-50

820c An Air Ministry Issue bubble sextant MK 1XA £30-50

820d An Air Ministry type 06A hand bearing compass, cased, and a signalling lamp with morse key £30-50

820e An Admiralty pattern 5110E portable signalling lantern together with a wavemeter class D, mark II boxed
£30-50

820f A Second World War "guidance system" reputedly removed from a German bomber marked
Funkpeilanzeigegerat and 2 "throttle" sticks 1 marked Allweiler and a periscope £30-50

820g A German telegraph carrying case the top marked Transport Kasten Fur BZA 25"h x 22"w x 35" £30-50

820h D E Graves Short & Company Ltd, a mahogany and brass class B balance the base fitted a drawer with 13
weights £30-50

820j A W Reeves & Co hydrometer (1 weight missing), 1 other hydrometer boxed (no magnifying glass) and 2 spirit
tables for Sykes hydrometers £30-50

820k A reproduction brass and mahogany sextant 8" in a mahogany carrying case £40-60

820l A Smiths Fecit electric wall clock with 11 1/2" painted dial with Arabic numerals contained in a gilt metal case
£30-50

The dial is sun bleached and there is a slight dent to the case

820m An Edwardian striking bracket clock with silvered dial and arabic numerals contained in a mahogany lancet
case 12" £30-50

821 A Victorian aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a carved oak wheel case £40-60

822 A Victorian timepiece barometer the 3 1/2" circular enamelled dial with Roman numerals above a barometer
and thermometer with paper dial, all contained in a carved mahogany case in the form of an anchor £30-50

There is an old repair to the blade of the anchor

Page 38/51



823 A 1920's 8 day striking longcase clock with 11" arched gilt dial, silvered chapter ring, contained in an oak case
with sliding hood 77"h £100-150

824 James and Walter Marshall, a 19th Century French 8 day mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic
numerals contained in a gilt ormolu case surmounted by a figure of a reclining lady with globe ( photo centre
pages ) £60-90

There is a chip by one of the winding holes
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Rugs and Carpets

825 A contemporary Keshan style white ground Belgian cotton rug with central medallion 109 x 78 1/2" £50-75

826 A red and blue ground Persian Heriz rug 73" x 57" £60-80

There is some wear to this lot

827 A Bakhtiari brown ground rug 81" x 52 1/2" £70-90

There is some wear to this lot

828 A red and blue ground Persian Yalameh runner 118" x 34" £55-85

There is heavy wear to one of the medallions

830 A Suzni Kilim runner with all-over geometric designs 115" x 28" £50-75

831 A white and blue ground Persian Kashan runner 112" x 39" £75-100

832 A red and blue ground and floral patterned Persian Mahal rug 76 1/2" x 51" £65-85

There is some wear to this lot

833 A Meshwani blue and red ground runner with 18 diamonds to the centre 102" x 35" £50-75

834 A contemporary blue ground Belgian cotton Keshan style rug with central medallion 89" x 64" £55-65

835 A blue and white ground Persian Nain rug with central medallion 85" x 46" £40-60

There is a large stain to one corner of this rug

836 A Persian Tabriz pink ground and floral patterned carpet 122" x 82" £80-120

837 A brown and blue ground Persian Joshaghan carpet 130" x 88" £120-160

There is some wear to this lot

838 A red and peach ground Bokhara rug with 14 stylised octagons to the centre within a multi row border 74" x
54" £30-50

839 A brown ground Chinese rug with dragon decoration to the centre within floral borders 57" x 28" £30-50

There is some light wear to the edge

840 A Caucasian style rug with 2 octagons within multi row borders 70" x 47" £24-34

Some light staining

841 A tan ground Bokhara runner with 14 octagons to the centre 73" x 24" £30-50

842 A blue ground Caucasian runner with 5 stylised medallions to the centre within multi row borders 94" x 28"
£60-90

843 A red ground Caucasian carpet with numerous octagons to the centre within a multi row border 112" x 63"
£140-180

844 A white and blue ground Persian Nain rug with central medallion with multi row borders 84" x 57" £160-190

845 A blue and red Belouche rug with 7 stylised diamonds to the centre 63" x 31" £60-90

846 A white and blue ground Persian Nain carpet with central medallion 74" x 74" £140-180

847 A red ground Persian Qashqai carpet with central medallion 98" x 71 1/2" £120-150

848 A pink ground Uzbek runner with 10 octagons to the centre 64" x 12 1/2" £20-40

849 A tribal Gazak rug 49" x 46 1/2" £50-75

850 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 4 diamonds to the centre 99" x 23 1/2" £50-75

851 A red and blue ground tribal Gazak rug 49" x 44" £50-75

852 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with numerous diamonds to the centre 105" x 25" £50-75

853 A red and brown ground Belouch prayer rug 58" x 34 1/2" £40-60
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

857 A Victorian walnut dressing table fitted an arched bevelled plate mirror flanked by a pair of double cupboards
above 8 short drawers and flanked by a pair of arched bevelled plate mirrors, the base fitted a shoe box 67"h x
85"w x 22"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

858 A Georgian rectangular mahogany tea table fitted a drawer with carved dentil apron, raised on square tapered
supports 28"h x 33" x 16" £60-90

There is damage to the cock beading on the drawer

859 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle box 27 1/2"h x
42"w x 16"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a slight warp to the lid

860 A Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a cupboard and cellarette drawer,
raised on 6 square tapering supports ending in spade feet 34 1/2"h x 54"w x 24"d £180-220

There are some light scratches to the top

862 A 4 section mahogany Globe Wernicke style bookcase with raised back and blind fretwork frieze, raised on
square tapered supports 65"h x 34"w x 12"d, label to the interior Meovoto £180-240

863 A Victorian Anglo Indian carved and pierced hardwood slat back chair, the seat of serpentine outline raised on
cabriole supports £30-50

There is an old break and repair to the back

864 A Chippendale style bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved walnut frame 34" x 18 1/2" £30-50

865 A Georgian style mahogany bedside cabinet with crossbanded top, fitted a drawer above recess, raised on
square tapering supports 26"h x 16 1/2" x 12"w £30-50

866 A George III mahogany tea table fitted a drawer and raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 28"h x 32 1/2" x
17"w £60-80

There is a 3" section of timber let in to the back edge of the top, the front left leg has an old repair

867 An 18th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door
35 1/2"h x 31"w x 16"d £20-40

There are signs of old but treated worm to the top and it has a later replacement cornice

868 A 19th Century rectangular Continental hardwood dining table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on square tapered
supports 31 1/2"h x 63"l x 35 1/2"w £100-150

869 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray, the centre inlaid musical trophies 1" x 22"w x 14"d
£30-60

870 A set of 8 Hepplewhite style camel back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on square tapering
supports with H framed stretcher - 2 carvers, 6 standard £130-160

871 A Victorian inlaid walnut Pier cabinet, fitted shelves with gilt metal mounts, raised on a platform vase 41"h x 29
1/2"w x 12 1/2"w £80-120

There are some light scratches

872 A rectangular oak 2 tier coffee table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on turned and block supports with undertier
18 1/2"h x 48"w x 24"d £50-75

874 A 19th Century rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative carved wooden and gilt plaster frame
14" x 16" £30-50

A 1" section of moulding is missing to the edge
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875 A Victorian rectangular mahogany library table with green inset writing surface, fitted 2 frieze drawers with
brass ring drop handles, raised on turned supports 29"h x 54 1/2"w x 36"d £250-300

876 A Georgian mahogany bow front hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by a
panelled door, 37"h x 23"w x 16"d £30-50

877 A 19th Century carved mahogany bar back carver chair, with mid rail and upholstered drop in seat, on sabre
supports £30-40

There is an old repair to the back

878 A Georgian mahogany tea caddy of sarcophagus form with ivory escutcheon raised on bun feet 5" x 8" x 5"
£30-50

Missing a 1" section of veneer to the side

879 An Edwardian oval mahogany 2 tier etagere 28 1/2"h x 22 1/2"w x 15"d £40-60

There is a slight split to the gallery on top and small veneer loss by one of the top terminals

880 A set of 5 mahogany London ladder back chairs with overstuffed seats, raised on square supports with H
framed stretchers £60-90

881 An oak hall wardrobe constructed from 18th Century oak enclosed by a panelled door 75"h x 31 1/2"w x 16"d
£100-150

882 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back dining chairs with upholstered seats on square tapering
supports, spade feet £50-75

883 A rectangular oak joined stool, raised on turned and block supports with box stretcher 16"h x 14 1/2"w x 12"d
£40-60

884 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany kidney shaped writing table with inset green leather writing surface fitted 1 long
drawer flanked by 4 short drawers, on square tapered supports, brass caps and casters 29"h x 39"w x 17 1/2"d
( photo centre pages ) £60-90

There is damage to the leather on the top and light scratching to the front

885 An Edwardian bleached mahogany open arm chair with upholstered seat and back raised on shaped supports
£20-30

886 A William IV rectangular rosewood card table raised on a chamfered column with triform base and bun feet
30"h x 36"w x 18"d £60-90

The top is loose

887 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front display cabinet, the raised mirrored back with 3/4 gallery above a
cupboard fitted 3 shelves enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports with
undertier, 63"h x 25"w x 15"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is some light scratching and a crack to the underside which has made the cabinet slightly unstable. It is
otherwise in good condition.

888 A light oak 4 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase 56"h x 33 1/2"w x 11"d £100-150

There is signs of old but treated worm to the back panels

889 A Georgian style circular mahogany 2 tier dumb waiter with Grecian key fretwork gallery, raised on a pillar and
tripod base 14 1/2"h x 22" diam. £50-75

There is a small break to the upper gallery

890 An Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany pedestal display cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on
square tapered supports 30 1/2"h x 15"w x 15"d £50-75

There is slight sun bleaching to the top and a 2" section of moulding is missing
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891 A Regency mahogany chiffonier fitted 1 long drawer above a  double cupboard enclosed by a panelled door
and with sphynx decoration to the sides  33 1/2"h x 42"w x 16"d £120-160

There is a small crack and a small section of veneer missing to the platform base and a section of veneer has
been replaced on its right hand side. The lot is 107cm wide, 41cm deep and 85cm high. The internal depth is
31cm. The interior is fitted 1 shelf.

893 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table with undertier on out swept supports 28"h x 22"
diam. £20-30

There is a slight water stain to the top

894 An Edwardian oak smokers cabinet the interior fitted a drawer enclosed by panelled doors 12" x 12" x 9"
£40-60

895 A Georgian oval drop flap dining table, raised on carved cabriole ball and claw supports 30"h x 41 1/2"w x 22"
when closed by 64" when fully extended £100-150

There are some light scratches to the top

897 James Shoolbred & Co. a Victorian walnut chest of 5 short drawers above 3 long drawers with brass swan
neck drop handles, raised on a platform base 48"h x 47"w x 21"d ( photo centre pages ) £70-90

There is light scratching to the top

898 An oak drop flap gateleg tea table raised on spiral turned supports 20"h x 23"w x 8" when closed x 26" when
open £40-60

There is some light scratching to the top

899 A Victorian carved walnut adjustable piano stool raised on pillar and tripod supports 18" x 14" £30-50

The adjustable mechanism is damaged

900 A Victorian glass and mahogany bow front shop display cabinet, on cabriole feet 79"h x 28"w x 24"d ( photo
centre pages ) £200-400

A 3" section of timber by hinge to back door

901 An 18th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
glazed panelled doors 39 1/2"h x 30"w x 16 1/2"d £40-60

902 An 18th Century oak joined stool raised on turned and block supports with box stretcher 20"h x 19"w x 12"
£75-120

903 A Victorian oval figured walnut Sutherland table 21"h x 21"w x 6" when closed by 28" when open £30-50

There is a cigarette burn to 1 of the flaps and slight water damage to the top

904 A 19th Century carved oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long graduated drawers
with brass drop handles 39"h x 36"w x 20"d £40-60

The escutcheon to the fall front is missing and there is damage to the edge of the fall front, the bracket feet are
missing and a 38" split to both sides

905 A pair of figured elm stick and rail back carver chairs with saddle seats, raised on cabriole supports with H
framed stretcher £90-120

906 A Victorian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table, raised on a column and triform base with bun feet 27 1/2h x
36"w x 21" when closed x 38" when extended £30-50

907 A Victorian rosewood tea caddy of waisted sarcophagus form raised on bun feet with brass swan neck drop
handles 7"h x 14"w x 8"d £30-50

Converted for use as a trinket box and 2 sections of beading are missing

908 A William IV rosewood D shaped card table, raised on chamfered column and triform base 28 1/2"h x 36"w x
18"d £100-150

There is a slight scratch to the top and requires a polish
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909 An 18th Century oak joined stool raised on turned and block supports with box stretcher 21"h x 17 1/2"h x 12"d
£75-100

There is damage to the legs

910 A Georgian style mahogany side table of serpentine outline, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square
supports with undertier 26 1/2"h x  60 1/2"w x 12 1/2"d £30-60

911 A Chinese pale hardwood carved square jardiniere stand with fretwork undertier 30"h x 14 1/2" square
£90-120

This stand is probably made from boxwood.

912 A 19th Century mahogany circular snap top tea table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 27" x 31" diam.
£70-100

There are 2 29" splits to the top and there is water damage, marks and an old repair to the base

913 A 19th Century rectangular oak joined stool raised on turned supports with X framed stretcher 16"h x 14 1/2"w
x 12"d £30-50

There is slight water damage to the top

914 A harlequin set of 4 Victorian mahogany buckle back dining chairs with carved mid rails and drop in seats,
comprising 2 pairs of chairs, 1 pair on turned and reeded supports the other on turned supports £60-80

915 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap dining table, raised on club supports 29"h x 44"w x 17" when closed x 56"
when extended £30-50

There is a slight section of veneer missing to the apron and a slight warp to the top

916 A fine quality oak reproduction chest of 6 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket
feet 48"h x 36"w x 18"d £150-200

917 A pair of fine quality oak reproduction bedside chests with canted corners, fitted 3 long drawers with brass
swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 24"h x 24"w x 18"d £150-200

918 An oak dressing table/desk fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 8 short drawers with brass swan neck drop handles,
raised on bracket feet 30"h x 65"w x 20"d £100-150

919 An oak coffer ottoman of panelled construction with upholstered hinged lid 24"h x 48"w x 20 1/2"d £80-120

920 A good quality oak chest of 10 short drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 48"h x
48"w x 22"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

921 A rectangular oak joined stool raised on turned and block supports 19"h x 18"w x 15 1/2"d £50-75

922 A 17th/18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table 29"h x 40"w x 15" when closed x 55" when
extended £50-75

There is a 12" split to 1 of the flaps, the top is later than the base and is in need of a polish

923 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors 40 1/2"h x 27"w x 17"d £20-40

924 An Edwardian octagonal mahogany 2 tier occasional table raised on turned supports with galleried shaped
undertier 28 1/2"h x 29"w x 29"d £30-50

925 An oak metamorphic chair with hinged lid and solid seat, raised on turned and block supports,  with
upholstered Berlin wool work seat back 50"h x 34"w x 23"d £30-50

926 An 18th Century oak circular snap top tea table, raised on pillar and tripod base 29"h x 32" £60-90

There is a 32" split to the top

927 An 18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior lined with 1861 editions
of the Illustrated London News 26"h x 49"w x 21"d £150-200

There is a 49" split to the top and signs of old but treated worm
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928 A Victorian oval figured walnut Sutherland table raised on turned supports 27"h x 35"w x 5 1/2" when closed x
40" when extended £70-100

929 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in orange material £100-150

930 A Victorian mahogany and parquetry sewing box with hinged lid, the interior fitted a tray 5"h x 12"w x 10"d
£30-50

There is a slight warp to the top

931 A 19th Century circular snap top tea table, raised on turned column and tripod base 27"h x 35" diam. £30-50

There is a 32" split to the top and a light scratch

932 A set of 4 Victorian mahogany buckle back dining chairs with carved shaped mid rails and upholstered seats,
raised on turned and reeded supports £60-90

933 A 19th Century French walnut cabinet with white veined marble top and fluted columns to the sides, fitted
shelves and enclosed by a pair of grilled panelled doors, raised on turned supports, 59"h x 43"w x 15 1/2"d
£200-300

There are slight chips to the edge of the marble

934 A William IV circular mahogany snap top breakfast table, raised on a chamfered column with triform base and
bun feet 32"h x 40" diam. £40-60

There are light scratches to the top

935 An Edwardian mahogany envelope card table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square tapering supports
with X framed stretcher 29"h x 22"w x 21" £20-40

There is an 8" split to 1 of the flaps and a 6" split

936 An 18th Century oval oak gateleg drop flap tea table fitted a drawer, raised on turned and block supports 28
1/2"h x 28"w x 10" when closed x 29 1/2" when extended £40-60

937 A Georgian mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section with dentil cornice fitted shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, the base with a fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 short and 3 long
drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 92 1/2"h x 48"w x 22 1/2" £200-300

This item has been converted and is being used as a bookcase and a bureau separately

939 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 22"h x 33"w x 23 1/2"d £150-200

There is a small hole to the top and slight damage, possibly reduced in length and there are signs of old but
treated worm

940 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled
doors raised on splayed feet 69"h  x 26"2 x 13"d £50-75

941 A set of 8 oak Lancashire dining chairs with woven rush seats, raised on turned supports (2 carvers) ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

942 A Georgian style mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 2 long drawers flanked by cupboards, raised on square
tapered supports 36"h x £50-75

1 cupboard is slightly sun bleached

943 A Victorian pierced and carved mahogany show frame open arm chair upholstered in blue buttoned material,
raised on cabriole supports £100-140

944 An Edwardian turned beech metamorphic high chair 37"h x 20"w x 19"d £80-100

945 A 17th/18th Century oak 6 plank coffer with hinged lid and iron lock 15"h x 31"w x 11"d £150-200

There is a 23" split to the top and has replacement hinges. There are 2 replacement pieces of wood on the lid
and to the back. There are signs of old worm to the feet.
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946 A G Plan 1960's rectangular teak coffee table with plate glass top, the base with slatted undertier 17 1/2"h x
72"w x 21"d £40-60

There is a small chip to the glass

947 A 19th Century mahogany side table fitted 3 short drawers with brass escutcheons and handles, raised on
square tapered supports 30"h x 76"w x 18 1/2"d £50-75

948 A 1930's black lacquered chinoiserie style open arm chair with woven cane back and upholstered seat, raised
on cabriole supports £30-50

The caned back is damaged

949 A 1930's mahogany show frame tub back chair upholstered in cream material with carved and pierced apron,
raised on carved supports £50-75

A 10" section of piping is missing to the back

950 A carved walnut show frame sofa with carved shell crest, raised on cabriole supports upholstered in orange
material £80-120

There is an old iron bracket repair to both of the rear legs

951 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany breakfast table raised on a turned column, tripod supports, brass caps
and casters 29 1/2"h x 60"l x 36"w £60-80

There is a 60" split to the top

952 A pair of Victorian carved walnut dining chairs with scroll decoration to the top, with upholstered seats and
backs, raised on turned and fluted supports £40-60

953 A Victorian ebonised display cabinet with gilt metal mounts and inlay, fitted 3 shelves, raised on turned feet
with brass casters 48"h x 41"w x 14"d ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

The ebonising is show slight signs of wear in places, the key to the door is broken

954 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany kidney shaped piano stool, raised on square tapering supports with undertier
25"h x 23"w x 15"d £30-50

The frame is loose and there is some inlay missing

955 A Victorian mahogany desk with inset leather writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers 29 1/2"h x 48"w
x 25"d £150-200

956 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany rail back bedroom chairs with upholstered seats, raised on square
tapered supports £20-30

957 A late Victorian carved mahogany Davenport fitted a stationery box with cupboard beneath enclosed by
panelled door 34"h x 21"w x 19"d £40-60

2 screws are showing to the back of the stationery box and there are sections of veneer missing to the
pedestal base

958 A set of 4 late Victorian carved oak stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on turned
supports £40-60

959 A 19th Century bleached mahogany Pembroke table, fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on square tapering
supports  brass caps and casters 28"h x 35 1/2"w x 19" when closed x 37" when open £40-60

There are slight scratches to the top

960 An 18th Century oak Wainscot chair with vase shaped slat back and solid seat and H framed stretcher
£100-150

The 2 back legs have each had 1" sections of new timber let into the base and there are 2 iron rods running
from back to front and the stretcher has been replaced
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961 An 18th Century oak dresser, the raised back with cornice fitted 2 shelves, the base fitted 3 long drawers
above a double cupboard , enclosed by arched panelled doors with iron H frame hinges  32"h x x 60"w x 20"d (
photo centre pages ) £260-360

There is a 60" split to the top

962 A pair of Continental heavily carved walnut armchairs and a pair of standard chairs with shell carved crest,
upholstered in orange material, on cabriole supports £260-320

1 of the armchairs has a break to the top right hand edge

963 An Art Deco figured walnut gentleman's wardrobe with hinged rising lid and fitted interior, enclosed by panelled
doors 55"h x 36 1/2"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

964 A set of 4 Victorian rosewood show frame dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs, the seats of
serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports £180-240

Frames are loose

965 A Chippendale style mahogany desk with green inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers, the
pedestals having fluted decoration to the sides, raised on cabriole supports 31"h x 54"w x 30"d £120-160

The centre drawer is missing 1 swan neck drop handle and there is very slight sun bleaching to the top

966 A set of 4 Edwardian mahogany dining chairs with carved cresting rails and pierced vase shaped slat backs,
raised on cabriole supports (2 carvers, 2 standard) £40-60

967 An oak 5 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase, all sections labelled Globe Wernicke, 72"h x 34"w x 12"d ( photo
centre pages ) £200-300

There is signs of old but treated worm to the back of 3 sections

968 A set of 5 Victorian carved walnut rail back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats, on turned
and fluted supports £40-60

1 chair has old repair to the back

969 A "Queen Anne" style walnut book press chest with canted corners, fitted 3 short drawers above 3 long
drawers with brass escutcheons and swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 35"h x 32"w x 17"d
£400-600

There is a 15" split to the side, there are signs of old but treated worm and some veneers are missing

970 A Victorian Prie-Dieu chair upholstered in white material, raised on turned supports £30-50

There is an old repair to the back right leg

971 An oak 3 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase, each section labelled Globe Wernicke, 43 1/2"h x 34"w x 12"d
£100-200

972 A Continental Art Nouveau mahogany slat back carver chair, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher
£100-150

There is an old break and repair to the left hand leg

973 An oak 2 section Globe Wernicke bureau bookcase, the upper section with fall front above 1 long drawer, the
base fitted a glazed cabinet labelled Globe Wernicke 44"h x 34"w x 19"d £50-75

974 A Victorian nursing chair upholstered in red material £20-30

975 An Edwardian bleached oak stick and bar back revolving office chair £30-50

The right hand arm is loose

976 A William IV mahogany D shaped card table with inset brown leather writing surface, raised on a square
chamfered column and platform base with bun feet 39 1/2"h x 36"w x 17 1/2"d £30-50

The leather to the top is showing signs of wear and there is a split to the base

977 A Victorian rectangular oak joined stool raised on turned and block supports 21"h x 17"w x 10"d £26-36
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978 A Victorian rectangular rosewood twin compartment tea caddy complete with associated mixing/sugar bowl 6"h
x 12"w x 6"d together with an inlaid cribbage board, a cricket game with 4 ivory markers £30-50

There is a slight water stain to the top of the 1st box

979 A pair of 19th Century mahogany Hepplewhite stick and rail back dining chairs with overstuffed seats, raised
on square tapering supports with H framed stretcher £20-30

The frames are loose

980 An Art Nouveau oak display cabinet fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors with
embossed metal hinges, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 73"h x 35"w x 11 1/2"d
£80-120

1 pane of plain glass is damaged and there is scratching to the base, an 11" section of moulding is missing to
the right hand edge

981 A set of 4 Victorian mahogany buckle back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on turned
supports £40-60

982 A French carved walnut double panel end bedstead complete with sides and pine slatting to base 60"h at
highest point x 77" front to back x 60" wide £50-100

The mattress to fit approx 75" x 53".   There is some light scratching to the base of the headboard and a split to
the base of the footboard. There is a repair to the cresting rail on the foot board.

983 A Georgian mahogany Chippendale style carver chair with pierced vase shaped slat back and upholstered
drop in seat, raised on square tapering supports £30-40

Old repair to right hand arm

984 A 17th  Century oak Wainscot style chair, the seat and back upholstered in brown leather, the base on
panelled construction £200-300

The frame is loose and has signs of old but treated worm

985 A 19th Century mahogany bar back dining chair with carved mid rail and upholstered drop in seat, raised on
turned and reeded supports £20-40

There is an old repair to the bar back and front right leg

986 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bar back corner chair on square supports with X framed stretcher £30-40

987 A Victorian carved walnut tub back chair upholstered in green Dralon raised on turned supports £30-50

988 A circular Art Nouveau table raised on 4 pierced panelled supports with circular undertier 28"h x 29" diam.
£60-80

There is a ring mark and light scratches to the top

989 A Georgian style mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with brown inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short
drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 30"h x 48"w £100-150

990 A Georgian style mahogany chest of 3 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on
bracket feet 36"h x 38"w x 21"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is some light scratching to the top

991 A carved Hong Kong camphor coffer with hinged lid and brass mounts 21"h x 40"w x 19 1/2"d £80-120

992 A carved mahogany spinning chair £30-50

993 An Ipswich style oak stool with hinged lid, the carved apron decorated a portrait bust raised on turned and
block supports 18"h x 19 1/2"w x 10 1/2" £50-75

994 A 19th Century oval mahogany Pembroke table raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 28"h
x 34"w x 18" when closed x 39 1/2" when open £40-60

There are some light scratches to the top
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995 A 1930's rectangular bevelled plate cheval mirror contained in an oak frame 60"h x 17"w £80-120

996 A 19th/20th Century carved Anglo Indian hardwood 2 section Canterbury 16 1/2"h x 18"w x 9" £30-50

The top is slightly loose

997 A Victorian carved oak desk with brown inset writing surface above 1 long and 6 short drawers 30"h x 48"w x
30" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

The inset writing surface is sun bleached

998 A Heales style light oak breakfront cabinet enclosed by a quarter panelled door flanked by shelves above 1
long drawer, raised on square tapering supports 45"h x 39"w x 15"d £120-160

999 A 19th Century elm tub back chair with bobbin turned decoration on out swept supports with X framed
stretcher £60-90

1000 A bamboo cabinet with lacquered panel decoration 33"h x 20 1/2"w x 12"d £120-160

2 of the back finials are misisng

1001 A pair of French style gilt painted plaster and carved hardwood open arm chairs with upholstered seats and
backs, raised on square supports £70-100

1 chair missing an arm pad and there is damage to the plaster work

1002 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier what-not of serpentine outline raised on turned supports, the base fitted a drawer
33"h x 20"w x 15"d £140-180

There are ring marks to the top

1003 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top tea table raised on a gun barrel and tripod base 26"h x 29" diam.
£60-90

1004 A beech spinning wheel £50-75

There is some damage to the finial

1005 A chinoiserie style hexagonal black lacquered display cabinet enclosed by panelled doors 71"h x 24" diam. (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

1006 A Victorian arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame with spiral turned columns to the
side, the base of serpentine outline fitted a glove box, raised on bun feet 36"h x 28"w x 12"d £30-50

There is signs of deterioration to the silvering on the mirror

1007 A Chippendale style mahogany side table with raised arched back, the base fitted 2 drawers with blind fret
work decoration and brass swan neck drop handles with raised undertier, raised on square tapering supports
39 1/2"h x 36"w x 19"d £50-100

1008 A pierced Eastern and inlaid hardwood 4 fold screen 72h  x 18" when closed x 72" when open £75-120

1009 A Victorian oval inlaid quarter veneered figured walnut stretcher table, raised on turned supports with H framed
stretcher 28 1/2"h x 42"w x 26"d ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

The top requires a polish and there is some water damage to the veneers

1010 A shield shaped plate mirror contained in a gilt carved gesso frame 38"h x 24"w £50-75

1011 A late Victorian rectangular mahogany stretcher table raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 28"h x
32"w x 16"d £40-60

1012 A rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 32"h x 26"w £50-75

1013 A Victorian rectangular mahogany side table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on turned supports 29" 1/2" x 34
1/2"w x 18"d £40-60

1014 A Venetian style etched glass shield shaped mirror 31"h x 19"w £40-60

2 finials are missing and there are some light chips
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1015 Downey, a set of 4 William IV bar back dining chairs with carved mid rails, concave drop in seats, raised on
chamfered supports £40-60

There is an old repair to the back of one of the chairs

1016 An Edwardian mahogany folding campaign open arm chair, the seat and back upholstered in rexine £40-60

1017 A Victorian carved oak adjustable piano stool (f) £30-50

1018 A cedar cigar cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door, raised on a platform base 34"h x 19 1/2" x
11"w £50-75

2 holes have been cut into the back

1019 An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany wedge shaped stationery box with three-quarter gallery with fitted
interior 8 1/2"h x 9 1/2"w x 8"d £30-40

There are 4 small holes to the sides

1020 A Victorian mahogany open arm chair upholstered in green buttoned dralon, raised on turned supports £30-50

1021 A carved camphor coffer with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 21 1/2"h x 40"w x 20 1/2" £50-75

There is a scratch to the lid

1022 An oak Jacobean chest of 4 long drawers with geometric mouldings, pear drop handles, raised on bracket feet
37"h x 40"w x 21"d £200-300

There are 2 30" splits to the top and the chest is in 2 sections

1023 A Chinese carved hardwood hanging cabinet with carved bat decoration, fitted a recess with shelf flanked by a
cupboard and 2 short drawers 14"h x 34"w x 7"d £50-75

1024 A French style white painted chest of serpentine outline fitted 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 29"h x
26"w x 20 1/2" £50-75

1025 A Chinese hardwood cabinet with recess fitted 4 short drawers and a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 44
1/2" x 33"w x 14"d £80-120

1026 A pair of Edwardian carved walnut nursing chairs with pierced vase shaped backs and upholstered seats,
raised on turned and reeded supports £30-50

1027 A French style white painted bedside chest of serpentine outline, fitted 2 drawers and raised on cabriole
supports 26 1/2" x 17" x 16" £40-60

1028 A panelled oak half tester bed frame 79"h x 74"w x 85"l £200-300

1029 A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on a turned column and tripod
supports 28"h x 37"w x 21" when closed x 43" when open £140-180

There are light scratches to the top

1030 A late Victorian rectangular walnut card table with shaped apron, raised on turned and fluted supports 30"h x
36"w x 18"d £50-75

A 4" section of veneer is missing to the right hand edge

1031 A 17th/18th Century oak hutch side cabinet, fitted 2 drawers, raised on ring turned supports with box framed
stretcher 29 1/2"h x 36"w x 21"d £180-240

There is a 23" split to the top and some ring marks

1032 A Victorian carved mahogany open arm chair with upholstered seat and back, the seat of serpentine outline,
raised on cabriole supports (some signs of old but treated worm to the base) £120-160

1033 A winged armchair upholstered in claret red buttoned back leather £140-180

1034 A Victorian carved oak show frame armchair with bobbin turned decoration on turned supports £20-30

1035 A Victorian figured walnut twin compartment trinket box with hinged lid 6 1/2" x 8 1/2" x 5" £20-40

1036 A pair of "Bamileke" circular carved wooden stools decorated leopards and supported by 2 figures 15"h x 13"
diam. £100-150
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